
LEGGERE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI E CONSERVARLE PER FUTURO RIFERIMENTO. 
Per la sicurezza e la salute del vostro bambino. AVVERTENZA!

• Utilizzare sempre questo prodotto sotto la sorveglianza di un adulto. 
• Non utilizzare mai le tettarelle da biberon come un succhietto. 
•  Il continuo e prolungato succhiare di liquidi può causare carie. Ciò può verificarsi se al bambino è consentito utilizzare il biberon per lunghi 

periodi di tempo, anche quando si utilizzano bevande non dolcificate. 
• Controllare sempre la temperatura dell’alimento prima di alimentare il bambino. Ciò per evitare di arrecare ustioni al bambino. 
• Ispezionare prima di ogni uso e tirare la tettarella in tutte le direzioni. Sostituirla al primo segno di usura o danneggiamento. 
• In ogni caso, si consiglia di sostituirla almeno ogni due mesi. 
• Ispezionare prima di ogni uso la membrana in silicone per verificarne l’integrità. Sostituirla al primo segno di usura o danneggiamento. 
•  Non lasciare la tettarella o la membrana a diretto contatto con la luce del sole o con il calore; non lasciarle nel disinfettante (soluzione di 

sterilizzazione) più a lungo di quanto raccomandato, ciò può indebolire il materiale. 
•  Verificare che il flusso sia adeguato alle esigenze del bambino, prestando attenzione ad eventuali difficoltà di suzione o ad eventuali fuoriuscite 
di latte dalla bocca. 

• Ispezionare il biberon prima di ogni uso verificando l’assenza di rotture o bordi taglienti. 
• Inserire la membrana nella base ed avvitare saldamente il tutto al corpo della bottiglia per evitare perdite o aperture accidentali.
• Durante il trasporto, mantenere sempre il prodotto in posizione verticale e con il bicchierino inserito.
• Somministrare cibi e bevande nel rispetto dei consigli del pediatra e delle modalità di preparazione indicate dai produttori. 
• Evitare che il bambino corra o giochi con il prodotto. 
• Utilizzare solo componenti e ricambi originali della linea PERFECT 5 di Chicco. 
• Tettarella Physio compatibile con i biberon Chicco della linea Perfect5, Well-Being ed Original Touch.
• Tenere tutti i componenti non utilizzati fuori dalla portata del bambino. 
• Ricordate che l’allattamento al seno è la cosa migliore per il bambino. 
MODALITA’ D’USO 
Pulizia
• Lavare prima del primo uso. • Tutte le operazioni di pulizia vanno effettuate sul prodotto smontato. • Prima del primo uso mettere in acqua 
bollente per 5 min. Ciò assicura l’igiene. • Lavare prima di ogni uso con acqua calda e detergente per stoviglie e risciacquare accuratamente. • 
È preferibile lavare a mano evitando l’uso di prodotti abrasivi; il lavaggio in lavastoviglie potrebbe accelerare l’usura del prodotto. • Quando si 
usano scovolini, prestare attenzione a non danneggiare le parti più delicate del prodotto (es. fori e valvole delle tettarelle, membrana in silicone 
alla base del prodotto). • Sterilizzare prima dell’uso. • Dopo ogni lavaggio o sterilizzazione far fuoriuscire ogni eventuale residuo di liquido. • 
Riporre in luogo pulito e asciutto. • La pigmentazione di alcuni cibi (es. salse di pomodoro,) e bevande dalla colorazione intensa (es. tè, succhi 
di frutta) potrebbe alterare il colore del prodotto. 
Sterilizzazione 
• Durante la bollitura o la sterilizzazione a caldo il biberon deve essere sempre smontato completamente per evitare deformazioni e perché 
bollitura e sterilizzazione siano efficaci. • Il prodotto può essere sterilizzato a freddo, mediante soluzioni sterilizzanti, o a caldo (vapore), mediante 
gli appositi apparecchi, o tramite bollitura per 5 minuti, evitando il contatto con le pareti metalliche del contenitore utilizzato. • Si sconsiglia 
l’uso di sterilizzatori a raggi ultravioletti (UV). 
Montaggio (1; 2; 3) 
• Verificare il corretto assemblaggio del prodotto prima dell’uso per garantire un corretto funzionamento del biberon e per prevenire eventuali 
perdite. • Inserire la membrana in silicone all’interno della base ed avvitare la base saldamente al corpo della bottiglia. • Al primo utilizzo e talvolta 
durante l’uso, le micro fessure che consento l’ingresso dell’aria all’interno della bottiglia potrebbero richiudersi. Qualora ciò si verificasse, 
rimuovere la membrana in silicone dalla base della bottiglia ed esercitare con le dita una leggera pressione nella parte centrale per riaprire le 
micro fessure presenti. Effettuare la manovra con delicatezza, prestando attenzione a non danneggiare o slabbrare la membrana (4). • Prima di 
riempire il biberon di latte o di altro alimento e/o bevanda, assicurarsi che la membrana in silicone sia inserita nella base del biberon e che il fondo 
svitabile sia correttamente avvitato per evitare perdite.
Riscaldamento 
• Per riscaldare il contenuto si consiglia l’uso degli appositi scalda biberon, dopo aver rimosso l’eventuale bicchierino. • Aumentare l’attenzione 
in caso di riscaldamento in forno a micro-onde: - Inserire solo la bottiglia dopo aver rimosso ghiera e tettarella: Rischio esplosione. - In caso 
di utilizzo di forni a micro-onde con grill combinato, verificare che il grill sia spento. - Mescolare sempre il cibo riscaldato per assicurare una 
uniforme distribuzione del calore e verificare la temperatura prima di servire per evitare di arrecare ustioni al bambino. 
• Non riscaldare il prodotto in forni tradizionali, su piastre riscaldanti o su fiamme libere. • Il biberon non è idoneo per uso in congelatore.

READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. 
For your child’s safety and health. WARNING!

• Always use this product with adult supervision. 
• Never use feeding teats as a soother. 
•  Continuous and prolonged sucking of fluids will cause tooth decay. This may occur if the baby is allowed to use the feeding bottle for long 

periods of time, even when drinking unsweetened drinks. 
• Always check food temperature before feeding. This is to prevent the risk of scalding. 
• Always inspect the teat before each use by pulling it in every direction. Throw away at the first signs of damage or weakness. 
• In any case, we recommend replacing teats at least once every two months. 
• Inspect the silicone membrane before every use, making sure there are no broken parts. Throw away at the first signs of wear or damage. 
•  Do not leave teats or membrane in direct contact with sunlight or a heat source; do not leave them in disinfectant (sterilisation solution) for 

longer than recommended as this may damage the material. 
• Ensure that the flow meets the baby’s requirements, paying attention to any sucking problems or to milk coming out from the baby’s mouth. 
• Inspect the feeding bottle before each use, making sure there are no broken parts or sharp edges. 
• Insert the membrane into the base and screw it firmly to the body of the bottle to avoid leaks or accidental openings.
• Keep the product upright at all times with the cup inserted during transport.
• Give your baby food and drink according to your paediatrician’s recommendations and the preparation methods indicated by the makers. 
• Do not allow your baby to run or play with the product. 
• Use only genuine components and spare parts from the PERFECT 5 range by Chicco. 
• Physio teat compatible with Chicco bottles of the Perfect5, Well-Being and Original Touch line.
• Keep all components not in use out of the reach of children. 

• Remember that breastfeeding is beneficial for your child. 
INSTRUCTIONS 
Cleaning
• Wash before first use. • All cleaning must be done on the disassembled product. • Before using for the first time, immerse in boiling water 
for 5 mins. This ensures that it is sterile. • Wash with hot water and washing up liquid before every use, then rinse thoroughly. • It is preferable 
to wash the bottle by hand, avoiding abrasive products; washing it in the dishwasher may cause the product to wear more quickly. • If bottle 
brushes are used, make sure you do not damage the more delicate parts of the product (e.g. teat openings and valves, silicone membrane at 
the product base). • Sterilise before use. • Ensure no residual liquid remains in the teat after washing or sterilisation. • Store in a clean, dry place. 
• The pigmentation in some foods (e.g. tomato sauce) and strongly-coloured drinks (e.g. tea, fruit juices) may alter the colour of the product. 
Sterilisation 
• Before steam sterilising or sterilising in boiling water, the feeding bottle must be disassembled completely in order to prevent it from 
deforming and to ensure that boiling and sterilisation are effective. • The product can be sterilised using cold sterilisation solutions, steam 
sterilised using suitable equipment or sterilised by boiling for 5 minutes, avoiding contact with the metal walls of the receptacle used. • UV 
sterilisers are not recommended. 
Assembly (1; 2; 3)
• Make sure that the product is assembled correctly before use to ensure the correct functioning of the feeding bottle and to prevent any leaks. 
• Insert the silicone membrane inside the base and screw the base firmly to the body of the bottle. • At first use and sometimes during use, the 
micro slits that allow air to enter the bottle may close again. If this occurs, remove the silicone membrane from the base of the bottle and apply 
slight pressure with your fingers in the middle to reopen the micro slits. Carry out the manoeuvre gently, taking care not to damage or distort 
the membrane (4).• Before filling the bottle with milk or other food and/or drink, make sure that the silicone membrane is inserted at the base 
of the bottle and that the unscrewable bottom is correctly screwed in to avoid leaks.
Warming 
• To warm the contents, we recommend using special feeding bottle warmers after removing the cap. • Take extra care when microwave 
heating: - Remove the ring, and teat before placing bottle in microwave heating: Risk of explosion. - If you use a combination microwave oven, 
ensure that the grill is off. - Always stir heated food to ensure even heat distribution and test the temperature before serving to prevent scalding.
• Do not heat the product in traditional ovens or on hot plates or open flames. • The bottle is not suitable for use in the freezer.

LIRE CETTE NOTICE ET LA CONSERVER POUR TOUTE CONSULTATION FUTURE. 
Pour la sécurité et la santé de votre enfant. AVERTISSEMENT!

• Ce produit doit toujours être utilisé sous la surveillance d’un adulte. 
• Ne jamais utiliser une tétine de biberon en guise de sucette. 
•  La tétée continue et prolongée de liquides peut entraîner l’apparition de caries dentaires. Ce risque peut survenir quand on laisse l’enfant 

utiliser le biberon pendant de longues périodes, même si les boissons ne sont pas sucrées. 
• Toujours vérifier la température des aliments avant de donner à manger à l’enfant. Ceci pour éviter de causer des brûlures à l’enfant. 
• Avant chaque utilisation, vérifier et tirer la tétine dans tous les sens. La remplacer au moindre signe d’usure ou de détérioration. 
• Dans tous les cas, il est recommandé de la remplacer au moins tous les deux mois. 
•  Avant chaque utilisation, inspecter la membrane en silicone pour vérifier son bon état. La remplacer au moindre signe d’usure ou de 

détérioration. 
•  Ne jamais laisser la tétine ou la membrane en contact direct avec la lumière du soleil ou la chaleur, ni dans le désinfectant (solution de 

stérilisation) plus longtemps que recommandé, car cela pourrait affaiblir le matériau. 
• Vérifier si le débit est adapté aux besoins de l’enfant, en veillant aux éventuelles difficultés de succion ou aux éventuelles fuites de lait de la bouche. 
• Avant chaque utilisation, inspecter le biberon en vérifiant l’absence de parties cassées ou de bords coupants. 
• Insérer la membrane dans la base et visser le tout fermement au corps de la bouteille pour éviter toute fuite ou ouverture accidentelle.
• Toujours garder le produit en position verticale avec le verre inséré pendant le transport.
• Servir les aliments et les boissons en respectant les conseils du pédiatre et les modes de préparation indiqués par les producteurs. 
• Éviter de laisser l’enfant courir ou jouer avec le produit. 
• Utiliser uniquement des composants et des pièces détachées d’origine de la ligne PERFECT 5 de Chicco. 
• Tétine Physio compatible avec les biberons Chicco de la ligne Perfect5, Well-Being et Original Touch.
• Garder tous les éléments non utilisés hors de portée des enfants. 
• Rappelez-vous que l’allaitement au sein est le meilleur pour le bébé. 
MODE D’EMPLOI 
Nettoyage
• Laver avant la première utilisation. • Toutes les opérations de nettoyage doivent être effectuées sur le produit démonté. • Avant la première 
utilisation, plonger dans l’eau bouillante pendant 5 minutes. Ceci permettra d’assurer l’hygiène nécessaire. • Avant chaque utilisation, laver avec 
de l’eau chaude et du liquide vaisselle puis rincer soigneusement. • Préférer le lavage à la main en évitant l’utilisation de produits abrasifs, le 
lavage au lave-vaisselle risquerait d’accélérer l’usure du produit. • En cas d’utilisation d’un goupillon, veiller à ne pas endommager les parties 
les plus fragiles du produit (par exemple, les trous et les valves des tétines, la membrane en silicone à la base du produit). • Stériliser avant 
l’utilisation. • Après chaque lavage ou stérilisation, vider tous les restes éventuels de liquide. • Ranger dans un endroit propre et sec. • La 
pigmentation de certains aliments (ex. sauce tomate) et boissons de couleur vive (ex. thé, jus de fruits) risque d’altérer la couleur du produit. 
Stérilisation 
• Lorsque le biberon est stérilisé à chaud ou dans l’eau bouillante, il doit toujours être complètement démonté pour éviter toute déformation et 
pour que la stérilisation à chaud ou dans l’eau bouillante soit efficace. • Le produit peut être stérilisé à froid, à l’aide de solutions de stérilisation, 
ou à chaud (vapeur), grâce à des appareils prévus à cet effet ou en le plaçant pendant 5 minutes dans l’eau bouillante en évitant le contact avec 
les parois métalliques du récipient utilisé.  • L’utilisation de stérilisateurs à rayons ultraviolets (UV) est déconseillée. 
Montage (1; 2; 3)
• Avant toute utilisation, vérifier que le produit est correctement assemblé afin de garantir un fonctionnement correct du biberon et prévenir les 
fuites éventuelles. • Insérer la membrane en silicone dans la base et visser fermement la base au corps de la bouteille. • Lors de la première 
utilisation et parfois lors de l’utilisation, les microfentes qui permettent à l’air de pénétrer dans la bouteille peuvent se refermer. Si cela se 
produit, retirer la membrane en silicone de la base de la bouteille et appliquer une légère pression sur la partie centrale avec les doigts pour 
rouvrir les microfentes. Effectuer la manœuvre avec soin, en veillant à ne pas endommager ni casser la membrane (4). • Avant de remplir 
le biberon de lait ou d’autres aliments et/ou boissons, vérifier si la membrane en silicone est insérée dans la base du biberon et si le fond 
dévissable est correctement vissé pour éviter les fuites.
Chauffe 
• Pour réchauffer le contenu du biberon, il est conseillé d’utiliser un chauffe-biberon prévu à cet effet, en veillant à retirer le capuchon. • Redoubler 
de prudence en cas de chauffage dans un four à micro-ondes : - Insérer uniquement la bouteille après avoir retiré la bague et la tétine : Risque 
d’explosion. - En cas d’utilisation d’un four à micro-ondes avec gril combiné, vérifier si le gril est éteint. - Toujours mélanger les aliments afin 
d’assurer une répartition uniforme de la chaleur et vérifier la température avant de les servir à l’enfant afin d’éviter tout risque de brûlures. 
• Ne pas faire chauffer le produit au four traditionnel, sur des plaques chauffantes ou sur des flammes. • Le biberon ne convient pas au 
congélateur.

LESEN SIE DIESE ANLEITUNG UND BEWAHREN SIE SIE FÜR SPÄTERES NACHSCHLAGEN AUF. 
Für die Sicherheit und Gesundheit Ihres Kindes. WARNUNG!

• Dieses Produkt darf nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwendet werden. 
• Verwenden Sie Ernährungssauger niemals als Schnuller. 
•  Andauerndes und längeres Saugen von Flüssigkeiten verursacht Karies. Diese kann auftreten, wenn dem Kind das Fläschchen über längere 

Zeiträume zur Verwendung überlassen wird, selbst wenn ungesüßte Getränke eingesetzt werden. 
• Kontrollieren Sie vor dem Füttern immer die Temperatur des Nahrungsmittels. Damit wird vermieden, dass das Kind sich verbrennt. 
•  Den Sauger vor jedem Gebrauch untersuchen und in alle Richtungen ziehen. Werfen Sie ihn beim ersten Anzeichen von Beschädigungen oder 
Mängeln sofort weg. 

• In jedem Fall wird empfohlen, den Sauger wenigstens alle zwei Monate zu ersetzen. 
•  Die Silkonmembran vor jedem Gebrauch untersuchen, um ihre Unversehrtheit zu überprüfen. Bei den ersten Anzeichen von Abnutzung oder Beschädigung 
austauschen. 

•  Den Sauger oder die Membran nicht direktem Sonnenlicht oder Wärme aussetzen, nicht länger als empfohlen im Desinfektionsmittel 
(Sterilisierungslösung) liegen lassen. Das Material kann dadurch geschwächt werden. 

•  Prüfen, dass der Fluss den Bedürfnissen des Kindes entspricht. Auf Saugschwierigkeiten oder eventuelles Herausrinnen von Milch aus dem 
Mund achtgeben. 

• Das Fläschchen vor jedem Gebrauch untersuchen und sicherstellen, dass keine Brüche oder scharfe Kanten vorhanden sind. 
•  Die Membran in die Basis stecken und das Ganze fest am Flaschenkörper anschrauben, um ein Auslaufen oder versehentliches Öffnen zu 

verhindern.
• Halten Sie das Produkt während des Transports in einer aufrechten Position mit aufgesetztem Becher.
•  Verabreichen Sie Nahrungsmittel und Getränke entsprechend den Empfehlungen des Kinderarztes und halten Sie die von den Herstellern 
angegebene Zubereitungsweise ein. 

• Nicht zulassen, dass das Kind mit dem Produkt herumläuft oder spielt. 

• Verwenden Sie nur Original-Ersatzteile der PERFECT 5-Serie von Chicco. 
• Brei-Sauger Physio mit den Chicco Flaschen der Linie Perfect5, Well-Being und Original Touch kompatibel.
• Bewahren Sie alle nicht verwendeten Einzelteile außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. 
• Denken Sie daran, dass Stillen das Beste für das Kind ist. 
GEBRAUCH 
Reinigung
• Vor dem ersten Gebrauch waschen. • Alle Reinigungsarbeiten müssen am zerlegten Produkt durchgeführt werden. • Vor dem ersten Gebrauch 
5 Min. lang in kochendes Wasser legen. Dies sichert die Hygiene. • Vor jedem Gebrauch mit heißem Wasser und Handspülmittel waschen und 
sorgfältig nachspülen. 
• Es ist besser von Hand zu waschen und keine scheuernden Produkte zu verwenden. Das Reinigen in der Geschirrspülmaschine könnte 
die Abnutzung des Produktes beschleunigen. • Werden Flaschenbürsten verwendet, ist darauf zu achten, dass die empfindlichsten Teile des 
Produktes (z. B. Öffnungen und Ventile der Sauger, Silikonmembran an der Basis des Produkts) nicht beschädigt werden. • Vor dem Gebrauch 
sterilisieren. • Lassen Sie nach dem Reinigen oder Sterilisieren immer alle eventuellen Flüssigkeitsrückstände ablaufen. • An einem sauberen 
und trockenen Ort aufbewahren. • Die Pigmentierung einiger Nahrungsmittel (z.B. Tomatensoße) und Getränke von intensiver Farbe (z.B. Tee, 
Obstsäfte) könnte die Farbe des Produkts verändern. 
Sterilisieren 
• Während des Abkochens oder der Heißsterilisierens muss das Fläschchen stets vollständig zerlegt sein, damit Verformungen vermieden 
werden und das Kochen und Sterilisieren effizient sind. • Das Produkt kann entweder kalt, mittels Sterilisierungslösungen, sterilisiert werden 
oder heiß (Dampf ), mittels entsprechender Geräte oder durch 5 Minuten langes Abkochen. Eine Berührung der Metallwände des verwendeten 
Behälters ist dabei zu vermeiden. • Wir raten von der Verwendung von Sterilisatoren mit Ultraviolett-Strahlung (UV) ab. 
Montage (1; 2; 3)
• Überprüfen Sie die korrekte Montage des Produktes vor dem Gebrauch, um eine ordnungsgemäße Funktion des Fläschchens zu 
gewährleisten und ein Auslaufen zu verhindern. • Die Silikonmembran in die Basis stecken und die Basis fest am Flaschenkörper anschrauben. 
• Bei der ersten Verwendung und manchmal während des Gebrauchs könnten sich die Mikroschlitze, durch die Luft in die Flasche eindringen 
kann, schließen. Sollte das passieren, die Silikonmembran von der Basis der Flasche abnehmen und mit den Fingern einen leichten Druck im 
mittleren Teil ausüben, um die vorhandenen Mikroschlitze wieder zu öffnen. Dabei vorsichtig vorgehen und darauf achten, dass die Membran 
nicht beschädigt oder ausgeleiert wird (4). • Vor dem Befüllen des Fläschchens mit Milch oder anderen Nahrungsmitteln und/oder Getränken 
sicherstellen, dass die Silikonmembran an der Basis des Fläschchens eingesteckt ist und der abschraubbare Boden korrekt angeschraubt ist, 
um ein Auslaufen zu verhindern.
Aufwärmen 
• Zum Erwärmen des Inhalts empfehlen wir die Verwendung eigener Fläschchenwärmer, nachdem ein etwaiges Gläschen entfernt wurde. 
• Beim Aufwärmen in der Mikrowelle besonders vorsichtig sein: - Schraubring und Sauger entfernen und nur das Fläschchen hineinstellen: 
Explosionsgefahr. - Bei Verwendung von Mikrowellengeräten mit Grillfunktion überprüfen, dass die Grillfunktion ausgeschaltet ist. - Die 
aufgewärmte Nahrung stets durchmischen, damit die Wärme gleichmäßig verteilt wird, und vor dem Füttern die Temperatur kontrollieren. 
Damit wird vermieden, dass das Kind sich verbrennt. 
• Das Produkt nicht in herkömmlichen Backöfen, auf Heizplatten oder offenem Feuer erhitzen. • Das Fläschchen ist nicht für eine Verwendung 
im Gefrierschrank geeignet.

LEA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES Y GUÁRDELAS PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS. 
Para la seguridad y salud de su niño. ¡ADVERTENCIA!

• Utilizar siempre este producto bajo la supervisión de un adulto. 
• Nunca utilizar las tetinas como chupete. 
•  La succión continua y prolongada de fluidos puede causar caries. Esta situación puede presentarse si al niño se le permite usar el biberón 

durante un tiempo prolongado, incluso con bebidas no azucaradas. 
• Comprobar siempre la temperatura del alimento antes de la toma. De esta manera se evitan posibles quemaduras al niño. 
• Antes de cada uso, inspeccione y tire de la tetina en todas las direcciones. Desechar al primer signo de deterioro o fragilidad. 
• De todos modos, se recomienda sustituirla por lo menos cada dos meses. 
• Antes de cada uso, controle el estado de la membrana de silicona. Sustituir al primer signo de desgaste o deterioro. 
•  No deje la tetina ni la membrana expuesta a la luz solar o al calor directos, ni en soluciones desinfectantes esterilizantes más tiempo del 

recomendado; esto podría ablandar el material. 
• Verifique que el flujo sea adecuado según lo requiera el niño, prestando atención a posibles dificultades de succión o salidas de leche de la boca. 
• Inspeccione el biberón antes de cada uso para controlar que no esté roto ni tenga bordes cortantes. 
• Colocar la membrana en la base y enrosque completamente en el cuerpo de la botella para evitar pérdidas o aperturas accidentales.
• Mantenga siempre el producto en posición vertical con el vaso colocado durante su transporte.
•  Dele al niño los alimentos y las bebidas siguiendo siempre los consejos del pediatra y las modalidades de preparación indicadas por los 

fabricantes. 
• Evite que el niño corra o juegue con el producto. 
• Utilice únicamente componentes y repuestos originales de la línea PERFECT 5 de Chicco. 
•  Tetina Physio compatible con los biberones Chicco de la línea Perfect5, Well-Being y Original Touch.
• Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños todos los componentes que no estén en uso. 
• Recuerde que para el bebé siempre es mejor la lactancia materna. 
MODALIDAD DE USO 
Limpieza
• Lave el producto antes de usarlo por primera vez. • Realice las operaciones de limpieza con el producto desmontado. • Antes de usarla 
por primera vez, sumérjala en agua hirviendo durante 5 minutos. Esto es por razones de higiene. • Lave el biberón antes de cada uso con 
agua caliente y un detergente para vajillas y aclárelo abundantemente. • Es preferible lavar a mano el producto y evitar el uso de productos 
abrasivos; el lavado en el lavaplatos puede acelerar el deterioro del producto. • Cuando use cepillos limpiabiberón, preste atención para no 
dañar las partes más delicadas del producto (p. ej., los orificios y las válvulas de las tetinas, la membrana de silicona en la base del producto). 
• Esterilice antes del uso. • Después de cada lavado o esterilización, elimine todo posible residuo de líquido. • Guarde el producto en un lugar 
limpio y seco.  • La pigmentación de algunos alimentos (p. ej. salsas de tomate) y bebidas de color intenso (p. ej., té, zumos de fruta) podría 
alterar el color del producto. 
Esterilización 
• Cuando hierva o esterilice en caliente el biberón, éste siempre debe estar desmontado y abierto para evitar deformaciones y para una mayor 
eficacia de la esterilización. • El producto puede esterilizarse en frío mediante el uso de soluciones esterilizantes o en caliente (vapor) utilizando 
aparatos específicos, o bien, mediante hervido durante 5 minutos y evitando el contacto con las paredes metálicas del recipiente utilizado. • Se 
desaconseja el uso de esterilizadores de rayos ultravioleta (UV). 
Montaje (1; 2; 3)
• Antes del uso, compruebe que el producto haya quedado perfectamente ensamblado para garantizar el correcto funcionamiento del biberón y 
para prevenir posibles pérdidas. • Coloque la membrana de silicona dentro de la base y enrosque la base firmemente en el cuerpo de la botella. • En 
el primer uso y, a veces, durante el uso, las microfisuras que permiten que entre aire en la botella pueden cerrarse. En ese caso, retire la membrana 
de silicona de la base de la botella y ejerza una ligera presión con los dedos en la parte central para volver a abrir las microfisuras. Proceda con 
delicadeza, prestando atención a no dañar y dañar la membrana (4). • Antes de llenar el biberón con leche u otro alimento y/o bebida, asegúrese 
de que la membrana de silicona esté colocada en la base del biberón y que el fondo esté enroscado completamente para evitar pérdidas.
Calentamiento 
• Para calentar el contenido, se recomienda usar calientabiberones adecuados después de retirar el vaso. • Preste mayor atención si va a calentar 
el producto en hornos de microondas: - Introduzca únicamente la botella después de haberle quitado la rosca y la tetina: Riesgo de explosión. 
- Si utiliza un horno de microondas con grill compruebe que el grill esté apagado. - Mezcle siempre el alimento calentado para asegurar una 
distribución uniforme del calor y compruebe la temperatura antes de suministrar el alimento al niño para evitar que se queme. 
• No caliente el producto en hornos tradicionales, sobre placas vitrocerámicas o llamas libres. • El biberón no es adecuado para uso en congelador.

LEIA ESTAS INSTRUÇÕES E CONSERVE-AS PARA CONSULTAS FUTURAS. 
Pela segurança e saúde do seu bebé. ADVERTÊNCIA!

• Este produto deve ser sempre utilizado sob vigilância de um adulto. 
• Nunca utilizar uma tetina de biberão como se fosse uma chupeta. 
•  A sucção contínua e prolongada de líquidos pode causar cáries dentárias. Isto poderá verificar-se se o bebé utilizar o biberão durante longos 

períodos de tempo, mesmo com bebidas sem adição de açúcar. 
• Verifique sempre a temperatura dos alimentos, antes de os dar ao bebé. Para evitar queimaduras. 
• Antes de cada utilização, verifique a tetina puxando-a em todas as direções. Descarte ao primeiro sinal de desgaste ou dano.
• De qualquer forma, é aconselhável substituí-la pelo menos a cada dois meses. 
• Antes de cada utilização, verifique a membrana de silicone para confirmar a sua integridade. Substitua ao primeiro sinal de desgaste ou dano. 
•  Não deixe a tetina ou a membrana em contacto direto com a luz do sol ou fontes de calor, ou as deixe mergulhadas no desinfetante (solução 

de esterilização) durante mais tempo do que o recomendado, pois isto pode enfraquecer o material. 
•  Verifique se o fluxo da tetina é o adequado às necessidades e exigências do bebé, prestando atenção a eventuais dificuldades de sucção ou 

regurgitação. 
• Antes de cada utilização, examine sempre o biberão, tendo o cuidado de verificar se existem fissuras ou rebordos cortantes. 
• Insira a membrana na base e aperte firmemente o conjunto ao corpo do biberão para evitar fugas ou aberturas acidentais.
• Mantenha sempre o produto na posição vertical com o copo salva-gotas inserido durante o transporte.
•  Deve dar ao bebé os alimentos e bebidas respeitando as indicações do seu médico ou pediatra, e tendo o cuidado de respeitar os modos de 

preparação indicados pelos respetivos fabricantes. 
• Evite que o bebé corra ou brinque com o produto. 
• Utilize somente componentes e peças de substituição originais da linha PERFECT 5 da Chicco. 
• Tetina Physio compatível com os biberões Chicco da linha Perfect5, Well-Being e Original Touch.
• Manter todos os componentes não utilizados fora do alcance das crianças. 
• Recorda-se que o aleitamento natural é o melhor para o bebé. 
MODO DE USO 
Limpeza
• Lave antes da primeira utilização. • Todas as operações de limpeza devem ser realizadas com o produto desmontado. • Antes da primeira 
utilização, coloque em água a ferver durante 5 min. Este processo é necessário para assegurar a higiene. • Antes de cada utilização, lave-o à mão 
com água quente e detergente para a loiça e enxagúe-o cuidadosamente. • É preferível lavar à mão o biberão e todos os seus componentes, 
evitando a utilização de produtos abrasivos. A lavagem na máquina de lavar loiça pode acelerar o desgaste do produto. • No caso de utilizar 
escovilhões para biberão, preste especial atenção para não danificar as partes mais delicadas do produto (por ex. orifícios e válvulas das tetinas, 
membrana de silicone na base do produto). • Esterilize antes de utilizar. • Após cada lavagem ou esterilização, deve eliminar eventuais resíduos de 
líquidos. • Guarde o produto e todos os seus componentes em local limpo e seco. • Alguns alimentos (por exemplo, molho de tomate) e bebidas 
com cor intensa (como o chá e sumos de fruta) podem alterar a cor do produto. 
Esterilização 
• Durante a fervura ou esterilização a quente, o biberão deve estar sempre completamente desmontado para evitar deformações e para 
que a fervura e esterilização sejam eficientes. • O produto pode ser esterilizado a frio, utilizando soluções esterilizantes, ou a quente (vapor), 
utilizando aparelhos para o efeito ou fervendo-o, durante 5 minutos, evitando o contacto com as paredes metálicas do recipiente utilizado. • É 
desaconselhável a utilização de esterilizadores por raios ultravioletas (UV). 
Montagem (1; 2; 3)
• Antes de cada utilização, verifique se a montagem do produto é a correta, de forma a garantir o correto funcionamento do biberão e a 
prevenir eventuais fugas de líquido. • Na primeira utilização e durante o uso, às vezes, as microfissuras que permitem a entrada de ar no biberão 
podem fechar-se novamente. Se isto acontecer, remova a membrana de silicone da base do biberão e aplique uma ligeira pressão, com os 
dedos, na parte central para reabrir as microfissuras existentes. Execute a operação com cuidado, prestando atenção para não danificar ou 
partir a membrana (4). • Insira a membrana de silicone dentro da base e aperte a base firmemente no corpo do biberão. • Antes de encher o 
biberão com leite ou outro alimento e/ou bebida, certifique-se de que a membrana de silicone esteja inserida na base do biberão e que o 
fundo removível esteja apertado corretamente para evitar fugas.
Aquecimento 
• Para aquecer o conteúdo do biberão, é aconselhável utilizar aquecedores de biberões adequados, depois de remover o eventual copo. • Tome 
precauções especiais quando aquecer no microondas: - Coloque o biberão somente depois de remover a rosca e a tetina: Risco de explosão. - 
Em caso de utilização de micro-ondas com função grill, certifique-se de que a função grill esteja desligada. - Misture bem o alimento aquecido, 
de forma a assegurar uma distribuição uniforme do calor, e verifique a temperatura antes de servir, para não provocar queimaduras no bebé. 
• Não aqueça o produto em fornos tradicionais, placas elétricas ou sobre chamas vivas/diretas. • O biberão não deve ser colocado no congelador.

PŘEČTĚTE SI TYTO POKYNY A UCHOVEJTE JE PRO DALŠÍ POUŽITÍ. 
V zájmu bezpečnosti a zdraví vašeho dítěte. UPOZORNĚNÍ!

• Tento výrobek vždy používejte pod dohledem dospělé osoby. 
• Nikdy nepoužívejte savičky z kojenecké láhve jako šidítko. 
•  Nepřetržité a dlouhodobé sání tekutin může způsobit zubní kaz. K tomu může dojít, pokud dítě používá kojeneckou láhev po delší dobu, 

i když pije neslazené nápoje. 
• Před krmením dítěte vždy zkontrolujte teplotu pokrmu. Zabráníte tak popálení dítěte. 
•  Před každým použitím savičku zkontrolujte a protáhněte ji ve všech směrech. V případě jakýchkoli známek poškození nebo opotřebení ji 

vyměňte. 
• V každém případě ji doporučujeme minimálně po dvou měsících vyměnit. 
•  Před každým použitím zkontrolujte silikonovou membránu, zda není poškozena. V případě jakýchkoli známek poškození nebo opotřebení 

ji vyměňte. 
•  Nevystavujte savičku nebo membránu přímému slunečnímu světlu nebo zdroji tepla a ani ji nenechávejte v dezinfekčním prostředku 

(sterilizačním roztoku) déle, než je doporučeno, může to vést k zeslabení materiálu. 
• Zkontrolujte, zda průtok odpovídá potřebám dítěte, přitom dávejte pozor, zda dítě případně nemá problémy se sáním nebo mu nevytéká mléko z úst. 
• Před každým použitím zkontrolujte kojeneckou láhev, zda nevykazuje praskliny nebo ostré hrany. 
• Vložte membránu do základny a vše pevně přišroubujte k láhvi, aby nedošlo k úniku obsahu nebo k náhodnému otevření.
• Výrobek udržujte vždy ve svislé poloze. Pohárek musí být během přepravy vždy zasunutý.
• Potravu a nápoje podávejte v souladu s doporučením dětského lékaře a podle způsobu přípravy uvedeného na výrobcích. 
• Nedovolte, aby dítě s výrobkem běhalo nebo si s ním hrálo. 
• Používejte jen originální součásti a náhradní díly řady PERFECT 5 od výrobce Chicco. 
• Savička Physio kompatibilní s kojeneckou láhví Chicco řady Perfect5, Well-Being a Original Touch.
• Pokud se součásti nepoužívají, odstraňte je z dosahu dítěte. 
• Pamatujte, že kojení z prsu je pro dítě nejlepší. 
ZPŮSOB POUŽITÍ 
Čištění
• Před prvním použitím výrobek umyjte. • Všechny úkony čištění provádějte na rozebraném výrobku. • Před prvním použitím jej vložte na pět 
minut do vroucí vody. To zajistí jeho hygienu. • Před každým použitím výrobek umyjte teplou vodou s přípravkem na nádobí a dobře osušte. • 
Doporučujeme ruční mytí bez použití abrazivních výrobků, mytí v myčce může urychlit opotřebení výrobku. • Při používání kartáčků na lahve 
dávejte pozor, abyste nepoškodili jemné části výrobku (např. otvory a ventilky savičky nebo silikonovou membránu na základně výrobku). • 
Před použitím výrobek sterilizujte. • Po každém umytí nebo sterilizaci odstraňte případné zbytky tekutiny. • Uchovávejte na čistém a suchém 
místě. • Pigmentace některých potravin (např. rajčatové omáčky) a nápoje s intenzivní barvou (např. čaj nebo ovocné nápoje) mohou změnit 
zabarvení výrobku. 
Sterilizace 
• Při vyvařování nebo horké sterilizaci musí být kojenecká láhev vždy zcela rozmontovaná, aby se nezdeformovala a aby vyvařování a sterilizace 
byly účinné. • Výrobek lze dezinfikovat studenou sterilizací pomocí sterilizačních roztoků, horkou sterilizací (parou) pomocí příslušných zařízení, 
nebo vyvařováním po dobu pěti minut, přitom je potřeba se vyvarovat styku s kovovými stěnami sterilizační nádoby. • Doporučujeme používat 
sterilizaci ultrafialovými paprsky (UV).
Montáž (1; 2; 3)
• Zkontrolujte, zda je výrobek před použitím řádně sestaven, aby byla zaručena správná funkčnost kojenecké láhve a láhev netekla. • Dovnitř 
základny vložte silikonovou membránu a základnu pevně utáhněte k láhvi. • Při prvním použitím a někdy i během používání se mikrootvory, 
umožňující vstup vzduchu do láhve, mohou ucpat. Pokud by k tomu došlo, odstraňte silikonovou membránu ze základny láhve a prstem lehce 
zatlačte doprostřed membrány, aby se mikrootvory zase otevřely. Proveďte tento úkon jemně a dávejte pozor, abyste membránu nepoškodili 
nebo neodchlípli (4). • Před naplněním kojenecké láhve mlékem nebo jinou potravinou či nápojem se ujistěte, že silikonová membrána je 
vložena do základny kojenecké láhve a že odšroubovatelné dno je pevně našroubováno, aby láhev netekla.
Ohřívání 
• Pro ohřátí obsahu doporučujeme použít příslušné ohřívadlo kojeneckých lahví, po odstranění případného kelímku. • Při ohřívání v mikrovlnné 
troubě dbejte zvýšené opatrnosti: - Vkládejte jen láhev bez objímky a savičky: Nebezpečí výbuchu. - U kombinované mikrovlnné trouby 
s grilem zkontrolujte, zda je gril vypnutý. - Ohřívaný pokrm vždy promíchejte, aby se teplo rovnoměrně rozložilo, a před podáváním pokrmu 
zkontrolujte jeho teplotu, aby nedošlo k popálení dítěte.
• Neohřívejte výrobek v běžné troubě, na varných deskách nebo na otevřeném ohni. • Kojenecká láhev není vhodná pro používání v mrazničce.

NALEŻY ZAPOZNAĆ SIĘ Z NINIEJSZĄ INSTRUKCJĄ I ZACHOWAĆ JĄ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ. 
Dla bezpieczeństwa i zdrowia twojego dziecka. OSTRZEŻENIE!

• Zawsze używać wyrobu pod nadzorem dorosłych. 
• Nigdy nie używać smoczków na butelki jako smoczków do uspokajania. 
•  Ciągłe i przedłużone ssanie płynów spowoduje próchnicę. Może do tego dojść, jeśli dziecko korzysta z butelki przez długi okres czasu, nawet 

jeśli spożywa ono niesłodzone napoje. 
• Zawsze sprawdzać temperaturę pokarmu przed karmieniem. Ma to uchronić dziecko przed poparzeniami. 
•  Przed każdym użyciem butelki sprawdzić stan smoczka, pociągając go na wszystkie strony. Wyrzuć po pojawieniu się pierwszych oznak 

uszkodzenia lub zużycia. 
• Niezależnie od powyższego, zaleca się wymianę smoczka przynajmniej co dwa miesiące. 

• Przed każdym użyciem sprawdzić szczelność silikonowej membrany. Wymienić w przypadku pierwszych oznak zużycia lub uszkodzenia. 
•  Nie pozostawiać smoczka na butelkę i membrany w miejscu narażonym na bezpośrednie działanie promieni słonecznych lub źródeł ciepła, 

ani nie pozostawiać ich w roztworze sterylizującym na dłużej niż jest to zalecane, ponieważ może to uszkodzić tworzywo. 
•  Sprawdzić czy przepływ jest dostosowany do wymagań dziecka, zwracając przy tym uwagę, czy ssanie nie sprawia dziecku problemów oraz 

czy mleko nie wypływa mu z ust. 
• Przed każdym użyciem butelki sprawdzić, czy nie ma na niej pęknięć ani ostrych krawędzi. 
• Włożyć membranę w podstawę i mocno przykręcić ją do korpusu butelki, aby uniknąć wyciekania lub przypadkowego otwarcia.
• Podczas transportu produkt trzymać zawsze pionowo, z włożonym kubkiem.
• Pokarmy i napoje podawać zgodnie z zaleceniami pediatry i przygotowywać je w sposób podany przez producentów. 
• Nie pozwalać, aby dziecko biegało lub bawiło się produktem. 
• Używać tylko oryginalnych komponentów i elementów zamiennych linii PERFECT 5 Chicco. 
• Smoczek Physio kompatybilny z butelkami firmy Chicco z linii produktów Perfect5, Well-Being i Original Touch.
• Wszystkie części przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. 
• Przypomina się, że karmienie piersią jest dla dziecka najlepsze. 
SPOSÓB UŻYCIA 
Czyszczenie
• Umyć przed pierwszym użyciem. • Wszystkie czynności związane z czyszczeniem muszą być wykonywane na zdemontowanym produkcie. 
• Przed pierwszym użyciem włożyć do wrzącej wody na 5 min. dla zagwarantowania maksymalnej higieny. • Przed każdym użyciem umyć w 
ciepłej wodzie z płynem do mycia naczyń i dokładnie wypłukać. • Zaleca się myć ręcznie, nie używać szorstkich materiałów. Mycie w zmywarce 
może przyspieszyć zużycie produktu.  • W przypadku użycia szczotki do butelek zwrócić uwagę, aby nie uszkodzić delikatnych części produktu 
(np. otworów i zaworów smoczków, silikonowej membrany u podstawy produktu). • Wysterylizować przed użyciem. • Po każdym myciu lub 
sterylizacji należy pozostawić do wyschnięcia. • Przechowywać w czystym i suchym miejscu. • Pigmentacja niektórych pokarmów (np. sosy 
pomidorowe) i napojów o intensywnych kolorach (np. herbata, soki owocowe) może zmienić kolor produktu. 
Sterylizacja 
• Podczas gotowania lub sterylizacji na gorąco butelka powinna być zawsze całkowicie zdemontowana, aby zapobiec odkształceniom oraz 
aby gotowanie i sterylizacja były skuteczne. • Produkt może być sterylizowany na zimno za pomocą specjalnych roztworów sterylizujących lub 
na gorąco (para), za pomocą specjalnych urządzeń lub poprzez wygotowanie go przez 5 minut, unikając kontaktu z metalowymi ściankami 
używanego pojemnika. • Odradza się stosowanie sterylizatorów na promienie ultrafioletowe (UV). 
Montaż (1; 2; 3)
• Przed użyciem sprawdzić, czy wszystkie elementy zostały prawidłowo złożone, aby zapewnić poprawne działanie butelki i zapobiec 
wylewaniu się płynów.  • Włożyć silikonową membranę w podstawę i mocno przykręcić podstawę do korpusu butelki. • Przy pierwszym użyciu, 
a czasami w trakcie użytkowania, mikroszczeliny, które umożliwiają przedostanie się powietrza do butelki, mogą się ponownie zamknąć. W 
takiej sytuacji należy zdjąć silikonową membranę z podstawy butelki i lekko nacisnąć palcami środek, aby ponownie otworzyć mikroszczeliny 
w butelce. Wykonać tę czynność delikatnie, uważając, aby nie uszkodzić ani nie zdeformować membrany (4). • Przed napełnieniem butelki 
mlekiem lub inną żywnością i/lub napojem należy upewnić się, że silikonowa membrana jest umieszczona u podstawy butelki, a odkręcane 
dno jest prawidłowo dokręcone, co pozwala uniknąć wyciekaniu płynów.
Podgrzewanie 
• Do podgrzewania zawartości w butelce zaleca się stosowanie specjalnych podgrzewaczy do butelek, po uprzednim zdjęciu kubeczka. • 
Podgrzewając butelkę w kuchence mikrofalowej, zachować szczególną ostrożność: - Butelkę wkładać tylko po zdjęciu nakrętki i smoczka: 
Ryzyko eksplozji. - W przypadku korzystania z kuchenki mikrofalowej z grillem upewnić się, że grill jest wyłączony. - Aby uchronić dziecko przed 
poparzeniem, przed podaniem pokarmu należy go zawsze dokładnie wymieszać, zapewniając jednolite rozprowadzenie ciepła, a następnie 
sprawdzić jego temperaturę. 
• Nie podgrzewać produktu w tradycyjnych piekarnikach, na płytach grzewczych lub na wolnym ogniu. • Butelka nie nadaje się do 
przechowywania w zamrażalniku.

DEZE AANWIJZINGEN AANDACHTIG DOORLEZEN EN VOOR VERDERE RAADPLEGING BEWAREN. 
Voor de veiligheid en gezondheid van uw kind. WAARSCHUWING!

• Dit product alleen gebruiken onder toezicht van een volwassene. 
• Flesspenen nooit gebruiken als fopspeen. 
•  Het voortdurend en langdurig zuigen van vloeistoffen veroorzaakt tandbederf. Dit kan voorvallen indien het kind de zuigfles lange periodes 

mag gebruiken, ook wanneer ongezoete dranken gebruikt worden. 
• Controleer voor het voeden altijd de temperatuur van de voeding. Zo verbrandt het kind zich niet. 
• Inspecteer de speen voor elk gebruik en trek eraan in alle richtingen. Weggooien bij de eerste tekenen van slijtage of beschadiging. 
• Het is in elk geval aangeraden dit minstens om de twee maanden te vervangen. 
• Kijk vóór elk gebruik of het siliconenmembraan intact is. Vervang het membraan bij de eerste tekenen van slijtage of beschadiging. 
•  Stel de speen en de membraan niet direct bloot aan zonlicht of warmte en laat ze niet langer dan aanbevolen in het ontsmettingsmiddel 

(sterilisatie-oplossing), dit kan het materiaal verzwakken. 
• Controleer of de stroom aangepast is aan de behoeften van het kind en let op eventuele zuigmoeilijkheden of melk die uit de mond vloeit. 
• Inspecteer de zuigfles voor elk gebruik door te controleren of er geen breuken of snijdende boorden zijn. 
• Plaats het membraan in de basis en schroef het geheel stevig vast op de fles om lekken te voorkomen.
• Tijdens het vervoer het product steeds verticaal houden met het bekertje erin.
• Dien voedsel en drank toe in overeenstemming met het advies van de kinderarts en met de door de fabrikanten aangeduide bereidingswijzes. 
• Laat het kind niet met het product lopen of spelen. 
• Gebruik enkel originele componenten en reserveonderdelen van de reeks PERFECT 5 van Chicco. 
• Speen Physio compatibel met de Chicco-zuigflessen van de reeksen Perfect5, Well-Being en Original Touch.
• Houd alle onderdelen die niet worden gebruikt buiten bereik van kinderen. 
• Vergeet niet dat borstvoeding het beste voor uw kind is. 
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING 
Reinigen
• Was voor elk gebruik. • Haal het product uit elkaar voordat u het reinigt. • Plaats voor het eerste gebruik 5 min. in kokend water. Dit garandeert 
de hygiëne. • Was voor elk gebruik met warm water en wasmiddelen voor vaatwassers en spoel nauwkeurig. • Was bij voorkeur met de hand en 
vermijd het gebruik van schurende producten, het wassen in de vaatwasser kan de slijtage van het product versnellen. • Wanneer u flessenborstels 
gebruikt, let erop dat u de meest kwetsbare onderdelen van het product (bv. openingen en ventielen van de spenen, siliconenmembraan) niet 
beschadigt. • Steriliseer voor elk gebruik. • Na elke wasbeurt of sterilisatie elke eventuele vloeistofrest verwijderen. • Zet terug op een schone en 
droge plaats. • De pigmentatie van bepaalde etenswaren (bv. tomatensaus) en dranken met een sterke kleur (zoals thee en vruchtensap) kunnen 
het product doen verkleuren. 
Sterilisatie 
• Tijdens het koken of het warm steriliseren moet de zuigfles altijd helemaal gedemonteerd zijn om vervormingen te vermijden en om 
goed te steriliseren. • Het product kan koud gesteriliseerd worden met steriliserende oplossingen, of warm (stoom) met daartoe bestemde 
apparaten, of door te koken gedurende 5 minuten zonder contact met de metalen wanden van de gebruikte houder. • Het gebruik van 
UV-sterilisatoren is afgeraden (UV). 
Montage (1; 2; 3)
• Controleer of het artikel goed gemonteerd werd voor het gebruik en verzeker de correcte werking van de zuigfles om eventueel vloeistofverlies 
te voorkomen. • Plaats het siliconenmembraan in de basis en schroef de basis stevig op de fles. • Bij het eerste gebruik en soms tijdens verder 
gebruik kunnen de microspleten die lucht in de fles laten komen zich weer sluiten. Als dit gebeurt, verwijdert u het siliconenmembraan van 
de basis van de fles en oefent u lichte druk uit met de vingers op het middendeel om de aanwezige microspleten opnieuw te openen. Doe 
dit voorzichtig, zodat het membraan niet beschadigd wordt of scheurt (4). • Controleer voordat u melk of andere dranken in de zuigfles giet, 
of het siliconenmembraan aan de onderkant in de basis van de zuigfles is geplaatst en de afschroefbare bodem correct is vastgeschroefd om 
lekkage te voorkomen.
Verwarmen 
• Om de inhoud te verwarmen is het gebruik aanbevolen van de daartoe bestemde flessenwarmer na het eventuele bekertje verwijderd te 
hebben. • Besteed extra aandacht bij het opwarmen in een microgolfoven: - Alvorens de beker in de microgolfoven te plaatsen, steeds de 
ring en speen verwijderen: anders is er gevaar voor ontploffing. - Controleer of de grill is uitgeschakeld bij gebruik van een magnetron met 
grill. - Roer het verwarmd voedsel altijd om, om de warmte gelijkmatig te verdelen en controleer de temperatuur alvorens toe te dienen om 
te vermijden dat het kind brandwonden oploopt. 
• Verwarm het product niet in traditionele ovens, op kookplaten of naakte vlammen. • De zuigfles is niet geschikt voor gebruik in de vriezer.

ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΠΑΡΑΚΑΤΩ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΦΥΛΑΞΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ. 
Για την ασφάλεια και την υγεία του παιδιού σας. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ!

• Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν μόνο υπό την επίβλεψη ενήλικα. 
• Ποτέ μην χρησιμοποιείτε τις θηλές για μπιμπερό ως πιπίλα. 
•  Το συνεχές και παρατεταμένο πιπίλισμα υγρών μπορεί να προκαλέσει τερηδόνα. Αυτό μπορεί να παρουσιαστεί αν το μωρό χρησιμοποιεί το 
μπιμπερό για μεγάλα χρονικά διαστήματα, ακόμη και όταν χρησιμοποιούνται άγλυκα ροφήματα. 
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• Να ελέγχετε πάντα τη θερμοκρασία του φαγητού πριν ταΐσετε το μωρό. Έτσι θα αποφύγετε να προκληθούν εγκαύματα στο μωρό. 
•  Να ελέγχετε πριν από κάθε χρήση και να τραβάτε τη θηλή προς όλες τις κατευθύνσεις. Αντικαταστήστε την πιπίλα μόλις παρατηρήσετε κάποιο 

σημάδι φθοράς ή αδυναμίας. 
• Σε κάθε περίπτωση συνιστάται η αντικατάστασή της τουλάχιστον κάθε δύο μήνες. 
•  Επιθεωρήστε τη μεμβράνη σιλικόνης πριν από κάθε χρήση για να επαληθεύσετε την ακεραιότητά της. Αντικαταστήστε το με τα πρώτα σημάδια φθοράς 
ή καταστροφής. 

•  Μην αφήνετε τη θηλή ή τη μεμβράνη σε απευθείας επαφή με το ηλιακό φως ή θερμότητα ή μέσα στο υγρό απολύμανσης (διάλυμα 
αποστείρωσης) περισσότερο από το συνιστώμενο χρόνο, αυτό μπορεί να υποβαθμίσει το προϊόν. 

• Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η ροή επαρκεί για τις ανάγκες του μωρού, δίνοντας προσοχή σε τυχόν δυσκολία θηλασμού ή διαρροές γάλακτος από το στόμα. 
• Ελέγχετε το μπιμπερό πριν από κάθε χρήση επαληθεύοντας την απουσία σπασίματος ή κοφτερών άκρων. 
• Τοποθετήστε τη μεμβράνη στη βάση και βιδώστε σφιχτά το σύνολο στο σώμα της φιάλης για να αποφύγετε διαρροές ή τυχαία ανοίγματα.
• Διατηρείτε πάντα το προϊόν σε κατακόρυφη θέση με το ποτηράκι τοποθετημένο κατά τη διάρκεια μεταφοράς.
•  Χορηγείτε τροφές και ροφήματα τηρώντας τις συμβουλές του παιδιάτρου και με τη διαδικασία προετοιμασίας που υποδεικνύονται από 

τους κατασκευαστές. 
• Αποφεύγετε το μωρό να τρέχει ή να παίζει με το προϊόν. 
• Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο γνήσια εξαρτήματα και ανταλλακτικά της σειράς PERFECT 5 της Chicco. 
• Θηλή Physio συμβατή με μπιμπερό Chicco της σειράς Perfect5, Well-Being και Original Touch.
• Φυλάσσετε όλα τα εξαρτήματα που δεν χρησιμοποιούνται μακριά από τα παιδιά. 
• Υπενθυμίζουμε ότι ο θηλασμός από το στήθος είναι ό,τι καλύτερο για το παιδί. 
ΤΡΟΠΟΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ 
Καθαρισμός
• Πλύνετε πριν από την πρώτη χρήση. • Όλες οι εργασίες καθαρισμού πρέπει να πραγματοποιούνται στο αποσυναρμολογημένο προϊόν. • Πριν 
από την πρώτη χρήση, βάλτε το σε βραστό νερό για 5 λεπτά. Αυτό διασφαλίζει την υγιεινή του. • Πλένετε πριν από κάθε χρήση με ζεστό νερό και 
απορρυπαντικό για πιάτα και ξεπλένετε προσεκτικά. • Είναι καλύτερο το πλύσιμο στο χέρι αποφεύγοντας τα διαβρωτικά προϊόντα, το πλύσιμο 
σε πλυντήριο πιάτων μπορεί να επισπεύσει τη φθορά του προϊόντος. • Όταν χρησιμοποιείτε βούρτσες καθαρισμού να δίνετε προσοχή ώστε να 
μην προκληθεί ζημιά στα πιο ευαίσθητα μέρη του προϊόντος (π.χ. οπές και βαλβίδες θηλάστρου, μεμβράνες σιλικόνης στη βάση του προϊόντος). 
• Αποστειρώνετε πριν από τη χρήση. • Μετά από κάθε πλύσιμο ή αποστείρωση, αφήστε να βγει τυχόν υπόλειμμα υγρού. • Αποθηκεύστε σε 
καθαρό και στεγνό χώρο. • Η χρώση ορισμένων τροφών (π.χ. σάλτσες τομάτας) και ροφήματα με έντονο χρώμα (π.χ. τσάι, χυμοί φρούτων) μπορεί 
να μεταβάλλουν το χρώμα του προϊόντος. 
Αποστείρωση 
• Κατά το βράσιμο ή την εν θερμώ απολύμανση το μπιμπερό πρέπει πάντα να είναι εντελώς αποσυναρμολογημένο για να αποφευχθούν 
παραμορφώσεις και για να είναι αποτελεσματικό το βράσιμο και η αποστείρωση. •  Το προϊόν μπορεί να αποστειρωθεί κρύο, με διαλύματα 
αποστείρωσης, ή εν θερμώ (ατμός), με ειδικές συσκευές ή με βρασμό για 5 λεπτά, αποφεύγοντας την επαφή με τα μεταλλικά τοιχώματα του 
δοχείου που χρησιμοποιείτε. • Συνιστάται η χρήση αποστειρωτών με υπεριώδεις ακτίνες (UV). 
Συναρμολόγηση (1; 2; 3)
• Πριν από τη χρήση, βεβαιωθείτε για τη σωστή συναρμολόγηση του προϊόντος προκειμένου να εξασφαλίζεται η σωστή λειτουργία του 
μπιμπερό και για να προλαμβάνονται τυχόν διαρροές. • Τοποθετήστε τη μεμβράνη σιλικόνης μέσα στη βάση και βιδώστε τη βάση σταθερά στο 
σώμα της φιάλης. • Κατά την πρώτη χρήση και μερικές φορές κατά τη χρήση, οι σχισμές που επιτρέπουν στον αέρα να εισέλθει στη φιάλη μπορεί 
να κλείσουν και πάλι. Εάν συμβεί αυτό, αφαιρέστε τη μεμβράνη σιλικόνης από τη βάση της φιάλης και ασκείστε ελαφρά πίεση στο κεντρικό 
τμήμα με τα δάχτυλά σας για να ανοίξετε ξανά τις υπάρχουσες σχισμές. Κάντε αυτή την ενέργεια απαλά, προσέχοντας να μην προκληθεί ζημιά 
ή να ξεχειλώσει η μεμβράνη (4). • Πριν γεμίσετε τη φιάλη με γάλα ή άλλα τρόφιμα ή/και ρόφημα, βεβαιωθείτε ότι η μεμβράνη σιλικόνης έχει 
εισαχθεί στη βάση του μπιμπερό και ότι ο βιδωτός πάτος έχει βιδωθεί σωστά για να αποφύγετε διαρροές.
Θέρμανση 
• Για να ζεστάνετε το περιεχόμενο συνιστάται η χρήση ειδικών θερμαντήρων μπιμπερό αφού πρώτα αφαιρέσετε τυχόν ποτηράκι. • Αυξήστε 
την προσοχή σας σε περίπτωση θέρμανσης σε φούρνο μικροκυμάτων: - Εισαγάγετε μόνο τη φιάλη αφού πρώτα αφαιρέσετε τον κρίκο και τη 
θηλή: Κίνδυνος έκρηξης. - Σε περίπτωση χρήσης φούρνου μικροκυμάτων που συνδυάζονται με γκριλ, βεβαιωθείτε ότι το γκριλ είναι σβηστό. 
- Ανακατεύετε πάντα το ζεστό φαγητό για ομοιόμορφη κατανομή της θερμότητας και πριν το σερβίρετε να ελέγχετε τη θερμοκρασία του για 
να αποφύγετε την πρόκληση εγκαυμάτων στο παιδί. 
• Μην ζεσταίνετε το προϊόν σε συμβατικό φούρνο, σε θερμαινόμενα μάτια ή ελεύθερες φλόγες. • Το μπιμπερό δεν είναι κατάλληλο για χρήση 
στην κατάψυξη.

BU TALİMATLARI OKUYUNUZ VE İLERİDE BAŞVURMAK ÜZERE SAKLAYINIZ. 
Çocuğunuzun güvenliği ve sağlığı için. UYARI!

• Bu ürünü daima yetişkin gözetimi altında kullanınız. 
• Biberon uçlarını asla emzik olarak kullanmayınız. 
•  Sürekli ve uzun süreler boyunca sıvı emilmesi, diş çürümesine neden olacaktır. Bebeklerin uzun süre biberon kullanmasına izin verildiği 

takdirde, şekersiz içecekler dahi çürüklere neden olabilir. 
• Bebeğinize vermeden önce gıdanın sıcaklığını her zaman kontrol ediniz. Bunun amacı, haşlanma riskini önlemektir. 
• Her kullanımdan önce emziği tüm yönlere çekerek kontrol ediniz. Hasarlı olduğunu tespit ederseniz ürünü atınız. 
• Her durumda, emziklerin en azından iki ayda bir değiştirilmesini öneriyoruz. 
•  Silikon membranı her kullanımdan önce kontrol ederek, hiçbir kırık parça bulunmadığından emin olunuz. Herhangi bir aşınma veya hasar 

görülmesi durumunda atınız. 
•  Emzikleri veya membranı güneş ışığıyla veya bir ısı kaynağıyla doğrudan temas eder durumda bırakmayınız; malzemeye zarar verebileceğinden, 

tavsiye edilenden daha uzun süre dezenfektan (sterilizasyon solüsyonu) içinde bırakmayınız. 
• Emme sorunlarına veya bebeğin ağzından gelen süt sızıntılarına dikkat ederek, gıda akışının bebeğin ihtiyaçlarını karşıladığından emin olunuz. 
• Biberonu her kullanımdan önce kontrol ederek, hiçbir kırık parça veya keskin kenar bulunmadığından emin olunuz. 
•  Membranı taban bölümünün içine yerleştiriniz ve sızdırmasını ya da yanlışlıkla açılmasını önlemek üzere sıkı bir şekilde flakon gövdesine 

çevirerek takınız.
• Taşıma sırasında, ürünü her zaman bardak takılı şekilde dik tutunuz.
• Bebek mamalarını ve içecekleri, çocuk doktorunuzun tavsiyelerine ve üreticilerin belirttiği hazırlama yöntemlerine uygun şekilde veriniz. 
• Bebeğinizin bu ürünle koşmasına veya oynamasına izin vermeyiniz. 
• Yalnızca Chicco PERFECT 5 serisi orijinal bileşenlerini ve yedek parçalarını kullanınız. 
• Physio emzik Chicco’nun Perfect5, Well-Being ve Original Touch ürün hattındaki flakonları ile uyumludur.
• Kullanılmıyorken, tüm bileşenleri çocukların erişiminden uzak bir yerde saklayınız. 
• Emzirmenin çocuğunuz için faydalı olduğunu unutmayınız. 
TALİMATLAR 
Temizlik
• İlk kullanımdan önce yıkayınız. • Tüm temizlik işlemleri, parçalarına ayrılmış ürün üzerinde yapılmalıdır. • İlk kullanımdan önce, 5 dakika boyunca 
kaynayan suda bekletiniz. Bu işlem steril olmasını sağlayacaktır. • Her kullanımdan önce sıcak su ve bulaşık deterjanıyla iyice yıkayınız ve 
ardından iyice durulayınız.  • Flakonu aşındırıcı ürünlerden kaçınarak, tercihen elde yıkayınız; bulaşık makinesinde yıkanması, ürünün daha çabuk 
eskimesine neden olabilir. • Fırça kullanıyorsanız, ürünün hassas kısımlarına zarar vermediğinizden emin olunuz (örn. emzik ağızları ve valfler, 
ürün tabanındaki silikon membran). • Kullanmadan önce sterilize ediniz. • Her yıkama veya sterilizasyon işleminden sonra ağızlık/emzik içerisinde 
sıvı kalmadığından emin olunuz. • Temiz ve kuru bir yerde saklayınız. • Bazı gıdalardaki boya (örn. domates sosu) ve yoğun renkli içecekler (örn. 
çay, meyve suları) ürünün rengini değiştirebilir. 
Sterilizasyon 
• Buharla sterilizasyon veya kaynar suda sterilizasyon öncesinde, deforme olmasını önlemek ve kaynatma ve sterilizasyon işleminin etkili olmasını 
sağlamak için biberon tamamen parçalarına ayrılmalıdır. • Ürün; soğuk sterilizasyon solüsyonları kullanılarak sterilize edilebilir, uygun ekipman 
kullanmak suretiyle buharla sterilize edilebilir veya kullanılan kaynatma kabının metal kenarlarıyla temastan kaçınılarak 5 dakika kaynatmak 
suretiyle sterilize edilebilir. • UV (kızılötesi) sterilizasyon cihazları tavsiye edilmez. 
Montaj (1; 2; 3)
• Biberonun doğru şekilde işlevini yerine getirmesini sağlamak ve herhangi bir sızıntıyı önlemek için, kullanmadan önce biberonun doğru monte 
edildiğinden emin olunuz. • Silikon membranı taban bölümünün içine yerleştiriniz ve tabanı sıkı bir şekilde flakon gövdesine çevirerek takınız. • 
İlk kullanımda ve bazen kullanım sırasında, flakona hava girmesini sağlayan mikro yarıklar tekrar kapanabilir. Bu gerçekleşirse, silikon membranı 
flakon tabanından çıkarınız ve mikro yarıkları tekrar açmak için parmaklarınızla orta kısma hafifçe baskı uygulayınız. Bu işlemi, membrana zarar 
vermemeye ya da membranı bozmamaya dikkat ederek, nazik bir şekilde gerçekleştiriniz (4). • Flakona süt veya başka bir mama ve/veya içecek 
doldurmadan önce, silikon membranın flakon tabanına takıldığından ve sızıntıları önlemek üzere çevirerek açılamayan taban kısmının doğru 
bir şekilde çevrilerek takıldığından emin olunuz.
Isıtma 
• Biberonun içindekileri ısıtmak için, kapak çıkarıldıktan sonra özel biberon ısıtıcılarının kullanılmasını tavsiye ederiz. • Mikrodalga fırında ısıtırken 
ekstra dikkatli olunuz: - Flakonu mikrodalgada ısıtılmak üzere yerleştirmeden önce halkayı ve emziği çıkarınız: Patlama riski. - Izgara işlevine sahip 
mikrodalga fırın kullanıldığı takdirde ızgara kısmının kapalı olduğundan emin olunuz. - Isının eşit dağılmasını sağlamak için ısıtılmış gıdayı daima 
karıştırınız ve gıdayı vermeden önce, haşlanmayı önlemek amacıyla sıcaklığını kontrol ediniz. 
• Ürünü geleneksel fırınlarda, ısıtma plakalarında veya açık alev üzerinde ısıtmayınız. • Flakonun dondurucuda kullanılması uygun değildir.

ПРОЧЕТЕТЕ ТЕЗИ ИНСТРУКЦИИ И ГИ ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ. 
За безопасността и здравето на Вашето дете. ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ!

• Винаги използвайте този продукт под надзора на възрастен. 
• Никога не използвайте бибероните за шише като биберон залъгалка. 
•  Непрекъснатото и продължително сучене на течности може да причини кариес. Това може да се случи, ако разрешите на детето да 

използва шишето продължително време, дори когато се използват неподсладени напитки. 
• Винаги проверявайте температурата на храната, преди да започнете да храните детето. За да не изгорите детето. 
• Проверявайте преди всяка употреба и изтеглете биберона във всички посоки. Заменете го при първите признаци на износване или повреда. 
• Във всеки случай се препоръчва да го сменяте най-малко на всеки два месеца. 
•  Преди всяка употреба проверявайте силиконовата мембрана, за да проверите целостта ѝ. Заменете при първите признаци на износване 

или повреда. 
•  Не оставяйте биберона или мембраната на пряка слънчева светлина или топлина, нито ги оставяйте в дезинфектант (разтвор за 

стерилизация) по-дълго от препоръчваното време, тъй като това може да намали устойчивостта на материала. 
•  Проверявайте дали потокът е подходящ за нуждите на детето, като внимавате за евентуални затруднения при сукане или евентуално 

изтичане на мляко от устата. 
• Проверявайте шишето преди всяка употреба, като се уверите, че няма счупвания или режещи ръбове. 
• Поставете мембраната в основата и завийте здраво цялото към корпуса на шишето, за да предотвратите изтичане или случайно отваряне.
• По време на транспортиране винаги дръжте продукта във вертикално положение с поставена чашка.
• Давайте храни и напитки при спазване на съветите на педиатъра и според начините на приготвяне, посочени от производителите. 
• Не позволявайте детето да тича или играе с продукта. 
• Използвайте само оригинални компоненти или резервни части от серията PERFECT 5 на Chicco. 
• Биберон Physio, съвместим с шишета Chicco от серията Perfect5, Well-Being и Original Touch.
• Пазете от детето всички неизползвани компоненти. 
• Не забравяйте, че кърменето е най-доброто за детето. 
НАЧИН НА УПОТРЕБА 
Почистване
• Измийте преди първата употреба. • Всички операции по почистването се извършват при разглобен продукт. • Преди първоначалната 
употреба поставете продукта във вряща вода за 5 минути. Това осигурява хигиена. • Преди всяка употреба измивайте с топла вода 
и почистващ препарат за съдове и внимателно изплаквайте. • За предпочитане е да го миете на ръка, като избягвате употребата на 
абразивни препарати, миенето в миялна машина би могло да ускори износването на продукта. • Когато използвате четки, внимавайте да 
не повредите най-деликатните части на продукта (напр. отвори и клапи на бибероните, силиконова мембрана в основата на продукта). 
• Преди употреба стерилизирайте. • След всяко измиване или стерилизиране отстранете всяка евентуално останала вода. • Поставете 
на чисто и сухо място. • Оцветяването на някои храни (напр. доматен сос,) и напитки със силен цвят (напр. чай, плодови сокове) би 
могло да промени цвета на продукта. 
Стерилизация 
• По време на завиране или гореща стерилизация шишето трябва винаги да е напълно разглобено, за да се избегнат деформации и за 
да може завирането и стерилизацията да са ефективни. • За продукта може да се използва студена стерилизация чрез стерилизиращи 
разтвори или гореща (пара), чрез подходящите уреди или чрез завиране в продължение на 5 минути, като се избягва контакт с 
металните стени на използвания съд. • Препоръчва се употребата на ултравиолетови стерилизатори (UV). 
Сглобяване (1; 2; 3)
• Проверете правилното сглобяване на продукта преди употреба, за да се гарантира правилно функциониране на шишето и за да се 
предотврати евентуално изтичане. • Поставете силиконовата мембраната във вътрешността на основата и завийте здраво основата 
към корпуса на шишето. • При първата употреба и с течение на времето микроотворите, които позволяват въздухът да навлиза в 
шишето, може да се затворят. Ако това се случи, отстранете силиконовата мембрана от основата на шишето и леко натиснете с пръсти 
в централната част, за да отворите наличните микропукнатини. Извършете операцията внимателно, като гледате да не повредите 
или деформирате мембраната (4). • Преди да напълните шишето с мляко или друга храна и/или напитка, се уверете, че силиконовата 
мембрана е поставена в основата на шишето и че развиващото се дъно е правилно завито, за да се предотврати изтичане.
Затопляне 
• За да затоплите съдържанието, се препоръчва употребата на подходящите уреди за затопляне на шишета, след като сте махнали 
евентуалната чашка. • Бъдете по-внимателни при затопляне в микровълнова фурна: - Поставете само шишето, след като сте отстранили 
пръстена и биберона: Риск от експлозия. - При употреба в микровълнови фурни, комбинирани с грил, се уверете, че грилът е изключен. 
- Винаги разбърквайте затоплената храна, за да осигурите равномерно разпределение на топлината и проверявайте температурата, 
преди да поднесете храната, за да не изгорите детето. 
• Не затопляйте продукта в традиционни фурни, върху нагряващи се плочи или открити пламъци. • Шишето не е годно за употреба във фризер.

PROČITAJTE OVA UPUTSTVA I SAČUVAJTE IH ZA BUDUĆE KORIŠĆENJE. 
Za sigurnost i zdravlje vašeg deteta. UPOZORENJE!

• Ovaj proizvod treba uvek koristiti uz nadzor odraslih. 
• Nikada ne koristite cucle za hranjenje kao cucle varalice. 
•  Neprekidno i produženo sisanje tečnosti će dovesti do kvarenja zuba. Do toga može doći ako je bebi dozvoljeno da koristi flašicu za hranjenje 

u dužim vremenskim periodima, čak i kada pije nezaslađena pića. 
• Pre hranjenja uvek proverite temperaturu hrane. To služi sprečavanju opasnosti od opekotina. 
•  Uvek pregledajte cuclu pre svake upotrebe tako što ćete je povući u svakom smeru. Bacite je ukoliko primetite znakove oštećenja ili 

neispravnosti. 
• U svakom slučaju, preporučujemo da cucle menjate barem jednom na svaka dva meseca. 
•  Pre svake upotrebe pregledajte silikonsku membranu, kako biste se uverili da nema slomljenih delova. Bacite kada se jave prvi znaci habanja 

ili oštećenja. 
•  Ne ostavljajte cucle ili membranu u direktnom kontaktu sa sunčevom svetlošću ili izvorom toplote; ne ostavljajte ih u dezinfekcionom sredstvu 

(rastvor za sterilizaciju) duže nego što je preporučeno, jer to može da ošteti materijal. 
• Pobrinite se da protok zadovoljava zahteve bebe, pažljivo prateći na pojavu problema pri sisanju ili mleko koje izlazi iz bebinih usta. 
• Pre svake upotrebe pregledajte flašicu za hranjenje, kako biste se uverili da nema slomljenih delova ili oštrih ivica. 
• Umetnite membranu u osnovu i čvrsto je zavrnite na telo flašice kako biste sprečili curenje ili slučajno otvaranje.
• Proizvod sve vreme držite u uspravnom položaju i sa umetnutom čašicom tokom transporta.
• Dajte bebi hranu i piće u skladu sa preporukama pedijatra i načinima pripreme koje su naveli proizvođači. 
• Ne dopustite bebu da trči ili da se igra sa proizvodom. 
• Koristite samo originalne komponente i rezervne delove iz asortimana PERFECT 5 kompanije Chicco. 
• Physio cucla kompatibilna sa Chicco flašicama linije Perfect5, Well-Being i Original Touch.
• Sve komponente koje se ne koriste držite van domašaja dece. 
• Imajte u vidu da je dojenje korisno za vaše dete. 
UPUTSTVA 
Čišćenje
• Operite pre prve upotrebe. • Svako čišćenje mora da se vrši kada je proizvod rasklopljen. • Pre prve upotrebe potopite u ključalu vodu na 5 
minuta. Na taj način ćete ga sterilisati. • Pre svake upotrebe operite toplom vodom i tečnošću za pranje, a zatim dobro isperite. • Preporučljivo 
je ručno pranje flašice, uz izbegavanje abrazivnih sredstava; pranje u mašini za pranje sudova može dovesti do bržeg habanja proizvoda. • 
Ako koristite četkice za flašice, vodite računa da ne oštetite osetljivije delove proizvoda (npr. otvore cucli i ventile, silikonsku membranu pri 
osnovi proizvoda). • Pre upotrebe sterilišite. • Nakon pranja ili sterilizacije proverite ima li u cucli preostale tečnosti. • Čuvajte na čistom i suvom 
mestu. • Pigmentacija iz neke hrane (npr. paradajz sos) i pića sa intenzivnom bojom (npr. čaj, voćni sokovi) mogu da promene boju proizvoda. 
Sterilizacija 
• Pre sterilizacije parom ili u ključaloj vodi potrebno je u potpunosti rasklopiti flašicu za hranjenje, kako biste sprečili da se deformiše i da biste 
se postarali da prokuvavanje i sterilizacija budu efektni. • Proizvod je moguće sterilisati pomoću rastvora za hladnu sterilizaciju, parom uz 
korišćenje odgovarajuće opreme ili prokuvavanjem u trajanju od 5 minuta, izbegavajući kontakt sa metalnim zidovima posude koja se koristi. 
• UV sterilizatori se ne preporučuju. 
Sklapanje (1; 2; 3)
• Pre upotrebe proverite da li je proizvod pravilno sklopljen, kako biste se uverili u pravilno funkcionisanje flašice za hranjenje i da biste sprečili 
curenje. • Umetnite silikonsku membranu u osnovu i čvrsto zavrnite osnovu na telo flašice. • Pri prvoj upotrebi i povremeno tokom korišćenja, 
mikro prorezi koji omogućavaju ulazak vazduha u flašicu mogu ponovo da se zatvore. Ako do toga dođe, uklonite silikonsku membranu sa 
osnove flašice i lagano pritisnite prstima na sredini kako biste otvorili mikro proreze. Zahvat obavite nežno, pazeći da ne oštetite ili iskrivite 
membranu (4). • Pre nego što napunite mlekom ili drugom hranom i/ili pićem, proverite da li je silikonska membrana umetnuta u osnovu flašice 
i da li je dno koje ne može da se odvrne pravilno zavrnuto kako biste sprečili curenje.
Zagrevanje 
• Da biste zagrejali sadržaj, preporučujemo da koristite posebne grejače flašica za hranjenje pošto uklonite poklopac. • Posebno pazite pri 
zagrevanju u mikrotalasnoj pećnici: - Uklonite prsten i cuclu pre stavljanja flašice u mikrotalasnu pećnicu: Rizik od eksplozije. - Ako koristite 
kombinaciju mikrotalasne pećnice, uverite se da je funkcija roštilja isključena. - Zagrejanu hranu uvek promešajte kako biste ravnomerno 

rasporedili toplotu i proverite temperaturu pre serviranja, kako biste sprečili da se dete opeče. 
• Nemojte zagrevati proizvod u tradicionalnim pećnicama ili na vrućim pločama ili otvorenom plamenu. • Flašica nije namenjena korišćenju 
u zamrzivaču.

CITIŢI ACESTE INSTRUCŢIUNI ŞI PĂSTRAŢI-LE PENTRU CONSULTARE PE VIITOR. 
Pentru siguranţa şi sănătatea copilului dvs. ATENŢIE!

• Utilizaţi întotdeauna acest produs sub supravegherea unui adult. 
• Nu folosiţi niciodată tetinele biberonului pe post de suzetă. 
•  Suptul continuu şi prelungit al lichidelor poate duce la apariţia cariilor. Acest lucru poate apărea dacă i se permite copilului să folosească 

biberonul pentru perioade îndelungate de timp, chiar şi cu băuturi neîndulcite. 
• Înainte de a hrăni copilul, verificaţi mereu temperatura alimentului. Aceasta pentru a evita producerea de arsuri copilului. 
• Verificaţi înainte de fiecare utilizare şi trageţi tetina în toate direcţiile. Înlocuiţi-o la primele semne de uzură sau deteriorare. 
• În orice caz, se recomandă să înlocuiţi tetina cel puţin o dată la două luni. 
•  Verificaţi membrana siliconică înainte de fiecare utilizare pentru a vă asigura de integritatea acesteia. Înlocuiţi-o la primele semne de uzură 
sau deteriorare. 

•  Nu lăsaţi tetina sau membrana în contact direct cu lumina soarelui sau cu surse de căldură şi nu o lăsaţi în dezinfectant (soluţie de sterilizare) 
mai mult decât se recomandă, deoarece acest lucru poate slăbi materialul. 

• Verificaţi dacă fluxul este adecvat pentru nevoile copilului, acordând atenţie eventualelor dificultăţi de supt sau scurgerilor de lapte din gură. 
• Verificaţi biberonul înainte de fiecare utilizare, asigurându-vă că nu există fisuri sau margini ascuţite. 
• Introduceţi membrana pe bază şi strângeţi bine totul pe corpul sticlei pentru a evita scurgeri sau deschideri accidentale.
• În timpul transportului, menţineţi în permanenţă produsul în poziţie verticală, cu paharul introdus.
• Oferiţi copilului alimente şi băuturi în conformitate cu sfaturile pediatrului şi metodele de preparare indicate de producători. 
• Nu lăsaţi copilul să alerge sau să se joace cu produsul. 
• Folosiţi doar componente şi piese de schimb originale din linia PERFECT 5 de la Chicco. 
• Tetină Physio compatibilă cu sticlele Chicco din linia Perfect5, Well-Being şi Original Touch.
• Nu lăsaţi componentele neutilizate la îndemâna copilului. 
• Nu uitaţi că alăptarea la sân este cel mai bun lucru pentru copil. 
MODALITATEA DE UTILIZARE 
Curăţarea
• Spălaţi biberonul înainte de prima utilizare. • Toate operaţiile de curăţare trebuie efectuate cu produsul dezasamblat. • Înainte de prima 
utilizare, introduceţi produsul în apă clocotită timp de 5 minute. Acest lucru asigură igiena. • Spălaţi biberonul înainte de fiecare utilizare cu 
apă caldă şi detergent pentru spălat vase şi clătiţi-l bine. • Este de preferat să spălaţi biberonul manual, evitând utilizarea de produse abrazive; 
spălarea în maşina de spălat vase ar putea accelera uzura produsului. • Când utilizaţi perii, aveţi grijă să nu deterioraţi părţile mai delicate ale 
produsului (de exemplu, găurile şi supapele tetinelor, membrana siliconică de la baza produsului). • Sterilizaţi biberonul înainte de utilizare. • 
După orice spălare sau sterilizare, îndepărtaţi orice urmă de lichid. • Depozitaţi biberonul într-un loc curat şi uscat. • Pigmentarea unor alimente 
(de ex. sosuri de roşii) şi a băuturilor intens colorate (de exemplu, ceai, sucuri de fructe) ar putea altera culoarea produsului. 
Sterilizarea 
• În timpul fierberii sau al sterilizării la cald, biberonul trebuie întotdeauna dezasamblat complet pentru a evita deformarea şi pentru ca 
fierberea şi sterilizarea să fie eficiente. • Produsul poate fi sterilizat la rece, folosind soluţii de sterilizare, sau la cald (aburi), folosind aparatele 
corespunzătoare, sau prin fierbere timp de 5 minute, evitând contactul cu pereţii metalici ai recipientului utilizat. • Nu este recomandată 
utilizarea sterilizatoarelor cu ultraviolete (UV). 
Asamblare (1; 2; 3)
• Verificaţi montarea corectă a produsului înainte de utilizare pentru a asigura funcţionarea corectă a biberonului şi pentru a preveni eventuale 
scurgeri. • Introduceţi membrana siliconică în interiorul bazei şi înfiletaţi bine baza pe corpul sticlei. • La prima utilizare şi uneori în timpul 
utilizării, microfisurile care permit aerului să intre în sticlă se pot închide din nou. Dacă se întâmplă acest lucru, îndepărtaţi membrana siliconică 
de la baza sticlei şi apăsaţi uşor cu degetele pe partea centrală pentru a redeschide microfisurile prezente. Efectuaţi manevra uşor, având grijă 
să nu deterioraţi sau să rupeţi membrana (4). • Înainte de a umple biberonul cu lapte sau alte alimente şi/sau băuturi, asiguraţi-vă că membrana 
siliconică este introdusă la baza biberonului şi că fundul detaşabil este bine înfiletat, pentru a evita pierderile.
Încălzirea 
• Pentru a încălzi conţinutul, vă recomandăm să folosiţi încălzitoare speciale pentru biberoane după demontarea vasului. • Acordaţi o atenţie 
crescută dacă încălziţi biberonul într-un cuptor cu microunde: - Introduceţi numai sticla, după îndepărtarea inelului şi a tetinei: Pericol de 
explozie. - Când utilizaţi cuptoare cu microunde cu grill, verificaţi dacă funcţia grill este dezactivată. - Amestecaţi întotdeauna mâncarea încălzită 
pentru a asigura o distribuţie uniformă a căldurii şi verificaţi temperatura înainte de servire pentru a evita producerea de arsuri copilului. 
• Nu încălziţi produsul în cuptoarele tradiţionale, pe plăci fierbinţi sau la flăcări deschise. • Biberonul nu este potrivit pentru utilizare la congelator.

LEIA ESTAS INSTRUÇÕES E GUARDE-AS PARA CONSULTA FUTURA. 
Para a segurança e a saúde do seu bebê. ADVERTÊNCIA!

• Use o produto sob a supervisão contínua de um adulto. 
• Nunca use os bicos para mamadeira come uma chupeta. 
•  A sucção contínua e prolongada de líquidos pode causar cáries. Isto poderá ocorrer se o bebê usar a mamadeira durante longos períodos de 

tempo, mesmo com bebidas sem adição de açúcar. 
• Verifique sempre a temperatura do alimento, antes de alimentar o bebê. Isto para evitar queimaduras no bebê. 
• Antes de usar, inspecione e puxe o bico da mamadeira em todas as direções. Substitua ao primeiro sinal de desgaste ou dano. 
• De qualquer forma, é aconselhável substituir pelo menos a cada dois meses. 
• Antes de usar, inspecione a membrana de silicone para verificar sua integridade. Substitua ao primeiro sinal de desgaste ou dano. 
•  Não deixe o bico ou a membrana em contato direto com a luz do sol ou fontes de calor, ou os deixe mergulhados no desinfetante (solução 

de esterilização) durante mais tempo do que o recomendado, pois isto pode enfraquecer o material. 
• Verifique se o fluxo do bico é o adequado às necessidades do bebê, prestando atenção a possíveis dificuldades de sucção ou regurgitação de leite. 
• Antes do uso, inspecione a mamadeira para verificar se existem rupturas ou bordas cortantes. 
• Insira a membrana na base e aperte firmemente o conjunto ao corpo da mamadeira para evitar vazamentos ou aberturas acidentais.
• Mantenha sempre o produto na posição vertical com o copo inserido durante o transporte.
•  Os alimentos e bebidas devem ser dados ao bebê respeitando as recomendações do pediatra e preparados conforme as indicações dos 

fabricantes. 
• Evite que o bebê corra ou brinque com o produto. 
• Utilize somente componentes e peças de substituição originais da linha PERFECT 5 di Chicco. 
• Bico de mamadeira Physio compatível com as mamadeiras Chicco da linha Perfect5, Well-Being e Original Touch.
• Mantenha todos os componentes que não serão usados fora do alcance da criança. 
• Lembre-se que a amamentação é a melhor coisa para o bebê. 
MODO DE USO 
Limpeza
• Lave antes do primeiro uso. • Todas as operações de limpeza devem ser realizadas com o produto desmontado. • Antes do primeiro uso, 
coloque em água fervente durante 5 min. Este processo garante a higiene. • Antes de usar, lave com água quente e detergente para a louça 
e enxágue cuidadosamente. • É preferível lavar à mão, evitando o uso de produtos abrasivo,lavar na máquina de lavar louça pode acelerar o 
desgaste do produto. • Quando usar escovas para mamadeira, preste especial atenção para não danificar as partes mais delicadas do produto 
(por ex. orifícios e válvulas dos bicos, membrana de silicone na base do produto). • Esterilize antes de usar. • Toda vez que lavar ou esterilizar o 
produto elimine todo e qualquer resíduo de líquido. • Guarde o produto em local limpo e seco. • A pigmentação de alguns alimentos (por ex., 
molho de tomate) e bebidas com cor intensa (ex. chá e sucos de fruta) podem alterar a cor do produto. 
Esterilização 
• Durante a fervura ou esterilização a quente, a mamadeira deve estar sempre completamente desmontada para evitar deformações e para 
que a fervura e esterilização sejam eficientes. • O produto pode ser esterilizado a frio, utilizando soluções esterilizantes, ou a quente (vapor), 
utilizando aparelhos específicos ou fervendo-o, durante 5 minutos, evitando o contato com as paredes metálicas do recipiente utilizado. • 
Recomenda-se o uso de esterilizadores por raios ultravioletas (UV). 
Montagem (1; 2; 3)
• Antes de cada uso, verifique se a montagem do produto é a correta, para garantir o funcionamento correto da mamadeira e para prevenir 
eventuais vazamentos de líquido. • Insira a membrana de silicone dentro da base e aperte a base firmemente no corpo da mamadeira. • Ao 
utilizar pela primeira e durante o uso, às vezes, as microfissuras que permitem a entrada de ar na mamadeira podem fechar;se novamente. Se 
acontecer, remova a membrana de silicone da base da mamadeira e aplique uma ligeira pressão, com os dedos, na parte central para reabrir as 
microfissuras existentes. Realize a operação com cuidado, prestando atenção para não danificar ou quebrar a membrana (4). • Antes de encher 
a mamadeira com leite ou outro alimento e/ou bebida, certifique-se de que a membrana de silicone esteja inserida na base da mamadeira e 
que o fundo removível esteja apertado corretamente para evitar vazamentos.
Aquecimento 
• Para aquecer o conteúdo, é aconselhável usar aquecedores de mamadeira adequados, depois de remover o copo, se houver. • Aumente a 
atenção quando aquecer no micro-ondas: - Coloque a mamadeira somente depois de remover a rosca e o bico: Risco de explosão. - Caso usar 

o micro-ondas com função grill, certifique-se de que a função grill esteja desligada. - Misture bem o alimento aquecido, para garantir uma 
distribuição uniforme do calor, e verifique a temperatura antes de servir, para não provocar queimaduras no bebê. 
• Não aqueça o produto em fornos tradicionais, placas elétricas ou sobre chamas livres. • A mamadeira não é adequada para o uso no 
congelador.
 

ПРОЧИТАЙТЕ ЦЮ ІНСТРУКЦІЮ ТА ЗБЕРЕЖІТЬ ДЛЯ ВИКОРИСТАННЯ В МАЙБУТНЬОМУ. 
Для безпеки та здоров’я вашої дитини. УВАГА!

• Завжди використовуйте виріб під наглядом дорослої особи. 
• Ніколи не використовуйте носики пляшечки в якості соски-пустушки. 
•  Безперервне та тривале смоктання рідин може спричинити карієс. Він може виникнути, якщо дозволити дитині користуватися 

пляшечкою тривалий час, навіть коли використовуються не підсолоджені напої. 
• Завжди перевіряйте температуру їжі, перш ніж годувати дитину. Це необхідно для уникнення опіків дитини. 
•  Перевіряйте перед кожним використанням та потягніть носик у всіх напрямках. Замінюйте його при перших ознаках зношення або 

пошкодження. 
• В будь-якому разі рекомендується міняти носик кожні два місяці. 
•  Перед кожним використанням перевіряйте цілісність силіконової мембрани. Замінюйте її при перших ознаках зношення або 

пошкодження. 
•  Не залишайте носик під впливом прямого сонячного світла, тепла або у дезінфекційному засобі (стерилізуючому розчині) довше, ніж 

рекомендується, оскільки це може призвести до втрати міцності матеріалу. 
• Перевіряйте, щоб потік відповідав потребам дитини, звертаючи увагу на можливі труднощі у смоктанні або можливі витоки молока з роту. 
• Перевіряйте пляшечку перед кожним використанням, контролюючи відсутність розривів або різальних кромок. 
• Вставте мембрану в основу і надійно прикрутіть все це до пляшечки, щоб уникнути випадкових витоків або відкривання.
• Завжди тримайте виріб у вертикальному положенні з установленим стаканом під час транспортування.
• Давайте харчування або напої, дотримуючись порад педіатра та вказаних виробниками способів приготування. 
• Не дозволяйте дитині бігати або рати з виробом. 
• Використовуйте лише оригінальні компоненти та запчастини лінії PERFECT 5 марки Chicco. 
• Носик Physio є сумісним з пляшечками Chicco лінії Perfect5, Well-Being та Original Touch.
• Тримайте всі компоненти, що не використовуються, подалі від дитини. 
• Пам’ятайте, що грудне вигодовування є найкращим харчуванням для дитини. 
СПОСІБ ВИКОРИСТАННЯ 
Чищення
• Вимийте перед першим використанням. • Всі операції з чищення виконуються зі знятим виробом. • Перед першим використанням 
опустіть виріб в окріп на 5 хвилин. Ця процедура забезпечує гігієну. • Мийте перед кожним використанням гарячою водою та миючим 
засобом для посуду та добре сполоскуйте. • Бажано мити руками, уникаючи використання абразивних речовин. Миття в посудомийній 
машині може прискорити зношення виробу.  • Якщо використовуються йоржики, будьте обережні, щоб не пошкодити більш делікатні 
деталі виробу (наприклад, отвори та клапани носиків, силіконову мембрану в основі виробу). • Стерилізуйте перед використанням. • 
Після кожного миття або стерилізації змийвайте будь-які залишки рідини. • Зберігайте в чистому та сухому місці. • Пігментація деяких 
продуктів (наприклад, томатних соусів) та напоїв насиченого кольору (наприклад, чаю, фруктових соків) може змінити колір виробу. 
Стерилізація 
• Під час кипіння або стерилізації гарячим способом пляшечку завжди необхідно повністю знімати, щоб уникнути деформації, та щоб 
кипіння та стерилізація були ефективні. • Виріб можна стерилізувати холодним способом за допомогою стерилізуючих розчинів або 
гарячим способом (паром) за допомогою відповідних апаратів або кип’ятіння впродовж 5 хвилин, уникаючи контакту з металевими 
стінками контейнера, який використовується.  • Рекомендується використовувати ультрафіолетові (УФ) стерилізатори. 
Складання (1; 2; 3)
• Перед використанням перевірте правильність складання виробу, щоб гарантувати правильне функціонування пляшечки та запобігти 
витокам рідини. • Вставте силіконову мембрану в основу та надійно прикрутіть основу до корпусу пляшечки. • При першому використанні 
і в подальшому мікрошпарини, що забезпечують приплив повітря всередину пляшечки, можуть закритися. Якщо спостерігається така 
ситуація, зніміть силіконову мембрану з основи пляшечки та легко понатискайте пальцями посередині, щоб відкрити мікрошпарини. 
Робіть цю операцію делікатно і обережно, щоб не пошкодити або не відірвати край мембрани (4). • Перш ніж наповнювати пляшечку 
молоком або іншим харчуванням і/або напоєм, впевніться, щоб силіконова мембрана була вставлена в основу пляшечки, і щоб низ, який 
відкручується, був правильно прикручений для уникнення витоків.
Підігрів 
• Щоб підігріти вміст, рекомендується використовувати спеціальні пристрої для нагрівання пляшечок після зняття носика. • Будьте більш 
уважними у разі підігріву в мікрохвильовій печі: - Ставте в пічку лише пляшечку, знявши затискне кільце і носик: існує ризик вибуху. - У 
разі використання мікрохвильових печей з функцією гриля, переконайтесь, що гриль вимкнено. - Завжди перемішуйте нагріту їжу для 
рівномірного розподілу тепла та перевіряйте її температуру, перш ніж годувати дитину, щоб уникнути опіків у дитини. 
• Не підігрівайте виріб у традиційних печах, на нагрівальних плитах або на відкритому вогні. • Пляшечку не призначена для використання 
в морозильній камері.

ПРОЧИТАТЬ ЭТУ ИНСТРУКЦИЮ И СОХРАНИТЬ ДЛЯ ПОСЛЕДУЮЩИХ ОБРАЩЕНИЙ. 
Для безопасности и здоровья вашего ребёнка. ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ!

• Всегда используйте изделие под наблюдением взрослых. 
• Никогда не используйте соски для бутылочки в качестве пустышки. 
•  Постоянное и длительное сосание жидкостей может привести к кариесу. Это может произойти, если ребёнку позволяют использовать 

бутылочку в течение длительного времени, даже для принятия несладких напитков. 
• Всегда проверяйте температуру жидкости перед кормлением ребенка. Это необходимо для предупреждения ожогов ребенка. 
•  Перед каждым использованием осматривайте соску, потянув её во всех направлениях. Замените её при обнаружении первых 

признаков повреждения или износа. 
• В любом случае рекомендуется менять соску каждые два месяца. 
•  Перед использованием осмотрите силиконовую мембрану, чтобы проверить её целостность. Заменить при появлении первых 

признаков износа или повреждений. 
•  Не оставляйте соску под воздействием солнечного света или источников тепла и не оставляйте её в дезинфицирующем 

(стерилизационном) растворе дольше рекомендуемого времени, это может ослабить прочность материала. 
•  Проверяйте, чтобы поток соответствовал потребностям ребёнка, обращая внимание на трудности в сосании или чрезмерный выход молока 
изо рта ребёнка. 

• Осматривайте бутылочку для кормления перед каждым кормлением, проверяя на отсутствие трещин или острых краёв. 
• Вставьте мембрану в основание и прочно прикрутите к корпусу бутылки, чтобы предотвратить утечку или случайное открытие.
• Во время транспортировки всегда держите изделие в вертикальном положении со вставленным стаканом.
• Давайте ребёнку питание и напитки, соблюдая рекомендации педиатра и способ приготовления, указанный изготовителем. 
• Не позволяйте ребёнку бегать и играть с изделием. 
• Используйте только оригинальные компоненты и запасные части линейки товаров PERFECT 5 Chicco. 
• Соска Physio совместима с бутылочкой для кормления Chicco линии Perfect5, Well-Being и Original Touch.
• Храните все неиспользуемые компоненты в недоступном для детей месте. 
• Помните, что грудное вскармливание представляет собой лучший вариант питания для ребенка. 
СПОСОБ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ 
Уход за изделием
• Мойте перед каждым использованием. • Изделие подвергается очистке в разобранном виде. • Перед первым использованием 
положите его в кипящую воду на 5 минут. Это гарантирует гигиену. • Перед каждым использованием мойте горячей водой с 
использованием моющего средства для посуды и тщательно споласкивайте. • Рекомендуется мыть вручную, избегая использования 
абразивных средств, так как мытьё в посудомоечной машине может ускорить износ изделия. • При использовании ершика старайтесь 
не повредить деликатные части изделия (напр., отверстия и клапаны сосок, силиконовую мембрану в основании изделия). • 
Стерилизовать перед использованием. • После каждого мытья или стерилизации дайте стечь жидкости. • Храните в чистом и сухом 
месте. • Пигментация некоторых продуктов питания (например, томатного соуса) и напитков с насыщенным цветом (например, чай, 
фруктовые соки) может привести к изменению цвета изделия. 
Стерилизация 
• Во время кипячения или горячей стерилизации бутылочка для кормления должна быть всегда разобрана и открыта для 
предотвращения деформации и для обеспечения наибольшей эффективности. • Изделие можно стерилизовать холодным способом 
с помощью стерилизующих растворов или горячим способом (паром) с помощью специальных приборов, или путём кипячения в 
течение 5 минут, избегая контакта с металлическими стенками используемой для этого ёмкости. • Не рекомендуется использовать 
ультрафиолетовые (УФ) стерилизаторы. 
Монтаж (1; 2; 3)
• Проверьте правильную сборку изделия перед его использованием, чтобы обеспечить правильное функционирование и 
предотвратить возможное вытекание жидкости. • Вставьте в основание силиконовую мембрану и надёжно прикрутите его к корпусу 

бутылочки. • При первом использовании, а иногда и в процессе, микрощели, обеспечивающие 
вход воздуха в бутылку, могут сомкнуться. В таком случае, извлеките силиконовую мембрану 
из основания бутылки и слегка надавите пальцами на центральную часть, чтобы открыть 
микрощели. Выполняйте действие аккуратно, чтобы не повредить и не порвать мембрану (4). 
• Прежде чем наполнить бутылочку для кормления молоком или другим продуктом и (или) 
напитком, убедитесь в том, что силиконовая мембрана вставлена в основание бутылочки, а 
откручиваемое дно закручено правильно, чтобы избежать утечек.
Нагрев 
• Для подогрева содержимого рекомендуется использовать специальные подогреватели 
бутылочек для кормления, предварительно сняв колпачок. • Соблюдайте осторожность при 
подогреве в микроволновой печи: - Помещайте в микроволновую печь только бутылочку, 
предварительно сняв с неё кольцо и соску: существует опасность взрыва. - В случае 
использования микроволновой печи с функцией гриль убедитесь, что данная функция 
отключена. -  Всегда взбалтывайте нагретое питание в целях равномерного распределения 
тепла и проверяйте температуру, перед тем как кормить ребенка. 
• Не разогревайте в традиционных духовках, на нагревательных плитах или на открытом огне. • Бутылочка для кормления не подходит 
для использования в морозильной камере.

请阅读此说明并妥善保管以备日后查阅。
为了您的孩子的安全和健康。警告！

• 只能在成人监督下使用本产品。
• 切勿将喂食奶嘴用作安抚奶嘴。
•  持续且长时间吮吸液体会导致蛀牙。如果让宝宝长时间使用奶瓶，即使饮用不加糖的饮料，也可能发生此情况。
• 在喂食之前，请先检查食物温度不会太热，避免孩童被烫伤。
• 每次使用前请检查奶嘴并尝试朝不同方向拉拽。当发现磨损或损坏迹象, 请立刻将其丢弃。
• 在任何情况下，我们都建议每两个月至少更换一次奶嘴。 
• 在每次使用之前，请检查硅胶膜，确保各部件没有破损。如果出现任何磨损或损坏迹象，请将其丢弃。
•  请避免奶嘴或薄膜直接接触阳光或热源；请勿超过建议时长将其置于消毒剂（灭菌溶液）之中，因为这可能会损坏材料。
• 请确保流量符合宝宝的需要，留意是否出现任何吮吸问题或从宝宝口中流出奶乳。
• 在每次使用之前，请检查奶瓶，确保没有破损的部分或锋利的边缘。
• 请将薄膜放入基座并将其牢固拧紧在瓶体上，以避免出现漏液或意外打开。
• 请在运输途中随时保持产品直立，并将杯子插入。
• 请依照儿科医生的建议和产品生产厂商建议的准备模式分配食物和饮品给宝宝。 
• 禁止孩子携着产品奔跑或玩耍。
• 仅可使用Chicco  PERFECT 5系列的原件和正品配件。
• Physio奶嘴适用於Perfect 5、Well-Being和Original Touch系列的Chicco奶瓶。
• 请将所有不使用的组件放在儿童无法接触的地方。
• 请谨记，母乳喂养对孩子非常有益。
使用说明 
清洁
• 在第一次使用前, 请仔细清洗本产品。• 必须先把产品组件拆开，然后进行彻底清洁。• 在首次使用之前，请将产品放入沸水中浸泡5分钟，
以确保产品已消毒。• 在每次使用之前，请用热水和清洁液清洗产品，然后彻底冲洗干净。• 建议手洗奶瓶，以避免磨损产品；在洗碗机中清
洗可能会导致产品磨损更快。• 如果使用瓶刷，请确保不要损坏产品中较为脆弱的部分（例如：奶嘴开口和阀门，产品基座上的硅胶膜）。• 
在使用之前，请进行消毒。• 每次清洗或消毒后需确保奶嘴清洁干净, 沒有残余液体。• 请将产品存放在清洁干燥处。• 某些食物（例如：番
茄酱）和着色力强的饮料（例如：茶、果汁）的色素沉着可能会改变产品的颜色。
消毒
•  在使用蒸汽或沸水消毒前，必须把奶瓶所有组件拆开，以防止奶瓶变形及可确保消毒有效。• 产品可使用低温消毒溶液进行消毒，使用合适

的设备进行蒸汽消毒或通过煮沸5分钟来消毒，请注意避免产品与消毒容器的金属壁接触。• 不建议使用紫外线消毒器（UV)。
组装 (1; 2; 3)
• 在使用之前，请确保产品正确组装，以保证奶瓶可以正常使用并防止出现漏液。• 请将硅胶膜放入基座并将其牢固拧紧在瓶体上。• 在首次
使用时或在使用期间，让空气进入奶瓶的微小缝隙可能会再次关闭。如果发生此情况，请从奶瓶基座取下硅胶膜，用手指在中部轻轻按压，
即可重新打开微小缝隙。请轻柔操作，注意不要损坏或扭曲薄膜 (4). • 在向奶瓶内注入奶乳或其他食物和/或饮料之前，请确保硅胶膜已放入
奶瓶基座，并且可拧开的基座已拧紧，以避免出现漏液。
加热
• 若要加热内容物，建议在取下奶瓶盖之后，使用特殊的奶瓶加热器。• 使用微波炉加热时要格外小心：- 在将奶瓶放入微波炉加热之前，请
先取下套箍和奶嘴：避免出现爆炸的危险。- 如果您使用的是多功能微波炉，请确保烧烤功能已关闭。- 建议将容器内食物混合均匀，以确保
温度平均，每次给宝宝喂食前，请先试试温度，以免烫伤宝宝。
• 请勿使用传统烤箱、加热板或明火来加热产品。• 奶瓶不适合放入冰箱冷冻库。

اقرأ هذه التعليمات واحتفظ بها كمرجع للمستقبل. 
من أجل سلامة وصحة طفلك. تحذير!

• يتم استخدام هذا المنتج دائمًا تحت إشراف شخص بالغ. 
• يحُظر استخدام حلمات الرضاعة كلهاية. 

•  الشفط المستمر لفترة طويلة للسوائل سيؤدي إلى تسوس الأسنان. قد يحدث هذا في حالة السماح للطفل باستخدام زجاجة الرضاعة لفترات طويلة، حتى في حالة تناوله مشروبات 
غير محلاة. 

• احرصي دائمًا على فحص درجة حرارة محتويات الزجاجة قبل التناول. ويمنع هذا خطر الإصابة باكتواءات. 
• احرصي دائمًا على فحص الحلمة قبل كل استخدام من خلال سحبها في كل الاتجاهات. وتخلصي منه على الفور عند ظهور بوادر علامات التلف أو الضعف. 

• وفي كل الأحوال، ننصح بتغيير الحلمات مرة كل شهرين على الأقل. 
• افحصي الغشاء السيليكون قبل كل استخدام، مع التأكد من عدم وجود أجزاء مكسورة. وتخلصي منه على الفور عند ظهور بوادر تآكل أو التلف. 

•  لا تتركي الحلمات أو الغشاء عُرضة لأشعة الشمس المباشرة أو مصدر حرارة، لا تتركيها في معقم )محلول تعقيم( لفترة أطول من الموُصى بها، وإلا فقد يتسبب ذلك في تلف الخامات. 
• تأكدي أن التدفق يلبي احتياجات طفلك، مع الانتباه إلى مشاكل الشفط أو خروج الحليب من فم طفلك. 

• افحصي زجاجة الرضاعة قبل كل استخدام، مع التأكد من عدم وجود أجزاء مكسورة أو حواف حادة. 
• أثناء النقل احتفظ بالمنتج دائمًا في وضعية رأسية عند إدخال الكأس.

• أدخلي الغشاء في القاعدة واربطيه جيداً بجسم الزجاجة لتفادي التسريبات أو الفتح غير المقصود.
• احرصي على إعطاء طفلك الغذاء والمشروبات الموُصى بها من قبل طبيب الأطفال الخاص به، واتبعي طرق التحضير الموضحة من قبل الجهة المنتجة. 

• لا تسمحي لطفلك بالجري أو اللعب بالمنتج. 
 .Chicco من PERFECT 5 اقتصري على استخدام المكونات وقطع الغيار الأصلية من سلسلة •

.Original Touch و Well-Being و Perfect5  من الموديلات Chicco متوافقة مع زجاجات Physio الحلمة •
• احتفظ بجميع الأجزاء غير المستخدمة بعيدًا عن متناول الأطفال. 

• اعلمي أن الرضاعة الطبيعية مفيدة لطفلك. 
التعليمات 

التنظيف
• الغسل قبل الاستخدام. • يجب إجراء كافة أعمال التنظيف على المنتج وهو مُفكك. • قبل الاستخدام لأول مرة، قومي بالغمر في ماء مغلي لمدة 5 دقائق. وهذا يضمن التعقيم.  • قومي 
بالغسل بماء ساخن وسائل غسل قبل كل استخدام، ثم قومي بالشطف الجيد.  • من المستحسن غسل الزجاجة باليد، مع تجنب المنتجات الأكالة، حيث إن غسلها في غسالة الأطباق قد 
يتسبب في اهتراء المنتج على نحو أسرع. • في حالة استخدام فرشات تنظيف الزجاجات، تأكدي من عدم الإضرار بالأجزاء الأكثر حساسية للمنتج )مثلاً فتحات الحلمة والصمامات 
والغشاء السيليكون بقاعدة المنتج(. • قومي بالتعقيم قبل الاستخدام. • تأكدي من عدم بقاء أية سوائل في الحلمة بعد الغسل أو التعقيم. • احرصي على تخزين الجهاز في مكان نظيف 

وجاف. • قد تتسبب الصبغة الموجودة ببعض الأطعمة )مثل صلصة الطماطم( والمشروبات كثيفة اللون )مثل الشاي وعصائر الفواكه( في تغير لون المنتج. 
التعقيم 

•  قبل التعقيم بالبخار أو التعقيم في الماء المغلي، يجب تفكيك زجاجة الرضاعة بشكل كامل لتفادي تعرضها للتشوه وللتأكد من فعالية الغلي والتعقيم. • يمكن تعقيم هذا المنتج 
باستخدام محاليل التعقيم الباردة أو التعقيم بالبخار باستخدام جهاز مناسب أو التعقيم عن طريق الغلي لمدة 5 دقائق، مع تجنب ملامسة الجدران المعدنية للوعاء المستخدم. • لا ينُصح 

 .UV بأجهزة التعقيم بالأشعة فوق البنفسجية
التجميع )1; 2; 3(

• تأكدي أن المنتج قد تم تجميعه بشكل صحيح قبل الاستخدام لضمان عمل زجاجة الرضاعة بشكل صحيح وتفادي التسريب. • أدخلي الغشاء السيليكون في القاعدة واربطي القاعدة 
جيدًا بجسم الزجاجة. • عند الاستخدام لأول مرة وأحياناً خلال الاستخدام، قد تنغلق الفتحات الصغيرة، التي تسمح بدخول الهواء إلى الزجاجة، مرة أخرى. في حالة حدوث ذلك، قومي 
بإزالة الغشاء السيليكون من قاعدة الزجاجة واضغطي بشكل خفيف بأصابعك في المنتصف لإعادة فتح الفتحات الصغيرة. قومي بعمل مناورة خفيفة، مع توخي الحذر كي لا يتعرض 
الغشاء للتلف أو التشوه (4). • قبل ملء الزجاجة بالحليب أو أي طعام و/أو مشروب آخر، تأكدي أن الغشاء السيليكون مُدخل عند قاعدة الزجاجة وأن الجزء السفلي الغير قابل للف مربوط 

بشكل صحيح لتفادي التسريبات.
التسخين 

• لتدفئة المحتويات، ننصح باستخدامات أجهزة تدفئة خاصة لزجاجة الرضاعة بعد خلع الغطاء. • توخي مزيدًا من الحرص عند التدفئة في فرن الميكروويف: - قومي بإزالة الحلقة والحلمة 
قبل وضع الزجاجة داخل فرن الميكروويف: خطر الانفجار. - في حالة استخدام فرن ميكروويف مشترك، تأكدي من إيقاف الشواية. - احرصي دائمًا على تقليب الطعام الساخن لضمان 

توزيع السخونة بشكل متساوي وافحصي درجة حرارته قبل تقديمه للطفل لتفادي الاكتواء. 
• لا تقم بتسخين المنتج داخل أفران تقليدية أو أسطح تسخين أو شعلات مكشوفة. • الزجاجة غير مناسبة للاستخدام داخل الفريزر.


